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Download the soundcore app to experience Spatial Audio, adjust EQ settings, update firmware, and explore more.

If your earbuds cannot connect with the soundcore app, re-install the app or update it to the latest version in your mobile app store.
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Detachable Neckband Slot

USB-C Charging Port



WEARING
Without Detachable Neckband (Daily Use):

Pick up the earbuds from the charging case, then rotate the earhooks along the auricles of your ears to achieve proper positioning.

With Detachable Neckband (During Workout):

1. Adjust the detachable neckband to an appropriate length.




2. Snap the earbuds onto the detachable neckband. Make sure the orientation is correct by aligning the marks on the earbuds and detachable neckband.
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3. Put on the detachable neckband behind your neck, and position the earhooks on your ears.
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CHARGING

l Remember to tear off the insulation stickers on the earbuds before first use. |
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1. Place the earbuds in the charging case and close it.
e Fully dry off the earbuds and the USB-C charging port before charging.

Low Battery Indication

Earbuds: You will hear a voice prompt of battery running low.
Charging case: The LED light strip glows in red.

POWERING ON & OFF
With the Charging Case:

Press to open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically power on. To power off, return the earbuds to the charging case and close it.



Without the Charging Case:
(R

To power on a single earbud, press and hold the button of the corresponding earbud for 2 seconds.
To power off both earbuds, press and hold the button of the left or right earbud for 2 seconds.

The earbuds will automatically power off after 30 minutes if they are not connected.

' The duration can be customized in the soundcore app. |

PAIRING
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After removing the insulation stickers on the earbuds, return earbuds to the charging case, then press the button to activate Bluetooth pairing. Also, you
can pair by closing and reopening the case lid once the earbuds are back in the case. The earbuds will automatically enter Bluetooth pairing mode when
connecting for the first time. Select "soundcore AeroFit Pro" on your device's Bluetooth list to connect.

When pairing, the LED indicators inside the charging case will start flashing quickly. After the pairing is successful, the LED indicators inside the charging
case will stay on for 1 second and go off. Then, they will start flashing slowly.

Once connected successfully, they'll automatically reconnect to your device every time you open the charging case, as long as you haven't deleted the
pairing history from your device.
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To connect to your device when the earbuds are turned off, press and hold the button on either earbud for 5 seconds to enter Bluetooth pairing mode.
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If you want to connect the earbuds to a new device in subsequent use, please follow the steps below:

1. Place the earbuds back into the charging case;
2. Press down the button on the charging case and hold for 3 seconds until the LED indicators inside the case flash three times;

3. Select "soundcore AeroFit Pro" on your new device's Bluetooth list to connect.

Asrukit Pra

To connect the earbuds with two Bluetooth devices at the same time, open the soundcore app, go to settings and select Dual Connections > Enable Dual
Connections > Connect New Device.

*This feature is turned off by default.



BUTTON CONTROLS
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TWS mode Mono mode
Play / Pause Press twice (R) Press once
d@ Previous track / /
Next track Press twice (L) Press twice
D Volume up Press once (R) /
L-L) Volume down Press once (L) /
Answer a call Press once (L/R) /
Q) Hang up Press and hold for 1 second (L/R) /
Reject a call Press and hold for 1 second (L/R) /
L: Press and hold for 2 seconds
Power on R: Press and hold for 2 seconds Press and hold for 2 seconds (L/R)
Power off Press and hold for 2 seconds (L/R) Press and hold for 2 seconds (L/R)
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Enable LDAC in the soundcore app for higher-quality audio.

*Only available on devices powered by Android 8.0 or later.



FIRMWARE UPDATE
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You will be informed once a new firmware version is detected when you connect the earbuds to the app. Ensure the earbuds are placed in the charging
case and the case remains open until the firmware update is complete. During the update, ensure the earbuds are being charged and avoid any usage.




Reset if the earbuds have issues pairing with each other or with other devices.
Delete the pairing history from your Bluetooth device first. Place the earbuds in the charging case and leave the case open. Press the charging case button
all the way down and hold for 10 seconds until the LED indicators on the charging case flash three times,

SPECS

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Input 5V==1.2A

Output 5V==0.5A(0.25A per port)
105mAh x 2 (earbuds);
750mAh (charging case)

1 hour (earbuds);

2 hours (charging case)

Battery capacity

Charging time

Driver unit 16.2mm dynamic driver
Frequency response 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedance 13.5Q
Waterproof rating (earbuds) IPX5
Bluetooth version 53
Bluetooth range 10m / 33ft
Maximum volume 89dB
A3871 SGS Certification Mark
( A
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UzZivatelska prirucka ke sluchatkiim soundcore AeroFit Pro
(A3871)
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Stahnéte si aplikaci soundcore a vyzkousejte prostorovy zvuk, upravujte nastaveni ekvalizéru, aktualizujte firmware a dal$i funkce.
Ucho hacek
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Intuitivni ovladani tlacitkem

[

Pokud sluchétka k aplikaci soundcore nelze pfipojit, prostfednictvim obchodu s mobilnimi aplikacemi ji pfeinstalujte nebo aktualizujte na nejnovéjsi verzi.

Odpojitelny slot na krk

USB-C nabijeci port



NOSENI
Bez odnimatelného feminku na krk (kazdodenni pouziti):

Vyjméte sluchétka z nabijeciho pouzdra a otoéte hacky podél usnich boltcl, abyste dosahli spravné polohy.

S odnimatelnym feminkem na krk (béhem cviceni):

1. Nastavte si odnimatelny feminek na krk na vhodnou délku.




2. Sluchéatka nacvaknéte na odnimatelny feminek na krk. Zkontrolujte sprédvnou orientaci zarovnanim znaéek na sluchéatkach a odnimatelném feminku na krk.

/?,;J ‘:i?;\\
(ﬁ [x < )
o ,] l ‘i_«‘l
S ® Q &
SN B 2 NN
~— lf \\ =
:f \
\\ |
W\

3.Nasadte si odnimatelny feminek na krk a nasadte si hacky na usi.
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NABIJENI

,PFed prvnim pouzitim nezapomerite ze sluchatek sloupnout izola¢ni nélepky.!
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1. Sluchéatka vlozte do nabijeciho pouzdra a zavfete ho.
¢ Pfed nabijenim sluchéatka a nabijeci port USB-C zcela vybijte.

Ukazatel nizkého stavu baterie

Sluchétka: Uslysite hlasové upozornéni na vybijejici se baterii.
Nabijeci pouzdro: LED svételny pasek sviti cervené.

ZAPINANI A VYPINANI
S nabijecim pouzdrem:

A

Stisknutim oteviete nabijeci pouzdro, sluchatka se automaticky zapnou. Pro vypnuti vratte sluchatka do nabijeciho pouzdra a zaviete je;.



Bez nabijeciho pouzdra:
(R

Pokud chcete zapnout jedno sluchéatko, stisknéte a podrzte tladitko pfislusného sluchéatka po dobu 2 sekund.
Pro vypnuti obou sluchétek stisknéte a podrzte tladitko levého nebo pravého sluchétka po dobu 2 sekund.

Sluchatka se automaticky vypnou po 30 minutach, pokud nejsou pfipojena.
- Dobu trvani Ize pfizpisobit v aplikaci soundcore.

PAROVANI
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Po odstranéni izolaénich nélepek na sluchatkach vratte sluchétka do nabijeciho pouzdra a stisknutim tladitka aktivujte parovéni Bluetooth. Parovani Ize
provést také zavienim a op&tovnym otevienim krytu pouzdra, jakmile jsou sluchétka zpét v pouzdfe. Pfi prvnim pfipojeni se sluchatka automaticky prepnou
do rezimu parovani Bluetooth. Pro pfipojeni vyberte v seznamu Bluetooth na svém zafizeni polozku ,soundcore AeroFit Pro”.

Pfi parovani zaénou LED indikatory uvnitf nabijeciho pouzdra blikat. Po Gspé3ném sparovéni se LED kontrolky uvnitf nabijeciho pouzdra rozsviti na dobu 1
sekundy a poté zhasnou. Poté zaénou pomalu blikat.

Po Uspésném pripojeni se automaticky znovu pfipoji k zafizeni pfi kazdém otevieni nabijeciho pouzdra, pokud jste ze zafizeni neodstranili historii parovani.
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Pro pfipojeni k zafizeni p¥i vypnutych sluchatkach stisknéte a podrzte tladitko na obou sluchéatkdch po dobu 5 sekund, &imz prejdete do rezimu parovani
Bluetooth.
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Pokud chcete sluchéatka pfipojit k novému zafizeni pfi nédsledném poutziti, postupujte podle nésledujicich kroki:

1 Vratte sluchétka zpét do nabijeciho pouzdra.

2.Stisknéte tlacitko na nabijecim pouzdre a podrzte jej po dobu 3 sekund, dokud LED kontrolky uvnitf pouzdra tfikrat nezablikaji.
3.Pro pfipojeni vyberte v seznamu Bluetooth na novém zafizeni polozku ,soundcore AeroFit Pro”.
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Pro pfipojeni sluchatek ke dvéma Bluetooth zafizenim soucasné oteviete aplikaci soundcore, prejdéte do nastaveni a vyberte moznost Dualni
pfipojeni > Povolit dualni pfipojeni > PFipojit nové zafizeni.

* Tato funkce je ve vychozim nastaveni vypnuta.



OVLADACI TLACITKA
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Prehrat / pozastavit

Stisknéte dvakréat (P)

Stisknéte jednou

Predchozi skladba

/
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Nasledujici skladba

Stisknéte dvakrat (L)

Stisknéte dvakrat

0 Zvyseni hlasitosti Stisknéte jedenkrat (P) /
lIJ Snizeni hlasitosti Stisknéte jedenkrat (L) /
Prijmout hovor Stisknéte jedenkrat (L nebo P) /
% Zavéseni Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 1 sekundy (L nebo P) | /
Zamitnout hovor Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 1 sekundy (L nebo P) | /

Zapnout

L: Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund
P: Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund

Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund (L/P)

Vypnout

Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund (L/P)

Stisknéte a podrzte po dobu 2 sekund (L/P)
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Pro vyssi kvalitu zvuku povolte funkci LDAC v aplikaci Soundcore.

* Pouze k dispozici na zafizenich s Androidem 8.0 nebo novéjsim.



AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU

a4t -l T - onar - -
< More Settings 0 <
Update Firmware
L

Wisree Rali e

. KC

Anarvatte Vel Adpupisment What's New

P

Pt Devse

Ugstite ot 1

Sl M 2
Download

Po pfipojeni sluchatek k aplikaci budete informovani, jakmile bude detekovana nova verze firmwaru. Ujistéte se, Ze sluchatka jsou umisténa v nabijecim pouzdre
a pouzdro zUstavé oteviené, dokud neni dokonéena aktualizace firmware. Béhem aktualizace kontrolujte, jestli se sluchatka nabiji, a nepouzivejte zadné funkce.

RESETOVANI




Resetovani provedte, pokud se nedafi sparovani sluchatek nebo sparovéni s jinymi zafizenimi.
Nejprve na svém zafizeni Bluetooth vymazte historii parovani. Sluchéatka vlozte do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro nechte oteviené. Stisknéte tladitko nabijeciho
pouzdra az na doraz a podrzte jej po dobu 10 sekund, dokud LED kontrolky na nabijecim pouzdfe tfikrat nezablikaji.

SPECIFIKACE

Specifikace se mohou bez pfedchoziho upozornéni zménit.
Vstup S5V==—1.2A

Vystup 5V==0,5A(0,25 A na port)
105 mAh x 2 (sluchéatka);
750 mAh (nabijeci pouzdro)

1 hodina (sluchatka);
2 hodiny (nabijeci pouzdro)

Kapacita baterie

Doba nabijeni

Ridici jednotka 16,2 mm dynamicky ovlada¢
Frekvenéni rozsah 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance 13.5Q

Ttida vodotésnosti (sluchatek) IPX5

Verze Bluetooth 53

Dosah pfipojeni Bluetooth 10m

Maximalni hlasitost 89 dB

SGS certifikaéni ochranna znamka A3871
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soundcore AeroFit Pro brugervejledning (A3871)
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Download soundcore-appen for at opleve rumlig lyd, justere EQ-indstillinger, opdatere firmware og udforske mere.
Hvis dine gretelefoner ikke kan oprette forbindelse til soundcore-appen, skal du geninstallere appen eller opdatere den til den nyeste version i din
mobilenheds appstore.
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P Aftagelig nakkebandsslot USB-C opladningsport



PLACERING | ORET
Uden aftageligt nakkeband (daglig brug):

Tag grepropperne op fra opladningsetuiet, og drej derefter grekrogene langs grernes aurikler for at opna korrekt placering.

Med aftagelig nakkerem (under traening):

1. Juster den aftagelige nakkerem til en passende leengde.




2. Klik grepropperne pa det aftagelige nakkeband. Serg for, at retningen er korrekt ved at justere maerkerne pa grepropperne og det aftagelige nakkeband.
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3.Tag det aftagelige nakkeband pa bag nakken, og placer grekrogene pa grerne
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OPLADNING

IHusk at rive isoleringsklistermaerkerne pa grepropperne af inden farste brug.'
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1. Placer gretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og luk det.
® Tor grepropperne og USB-C-opladningsporten helt af inden opladning.

Indikation af lavt batteriniveau

Drepropper: Du vil here en stemmemeddelelse om, at batteriet er ved at lgbe tor for stram.
Opladningsetui: LED-lysstrimlen lyser radt.

TAND OG SLUK
Med opladningsetuiet:

Tryk for at dbne opladningsetuiet, repropperne teendes automatisk. For at slukke skal du saette erepropperne tilbage i opladningsetuiet og lukke det.



Uden opladningsetuiet:
®

For at teende en enkelt areprop skal du trykke pa knappen pa den tilsvarende greprop og holde den nede i 2 sekunder.
For at slukke for begge grepropper skal du trykke pa knappen pa venstre eller hgjre greprop og holde den nede i 2 sekunder.

Oretelefonerne vil automatisk slukke efter 30 minutter, hvis de ikke er tilsluttet.
Husk at rive isoleringsklistermaerkerne pa grepropperne af inden farste brug.

PARRING
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Nar du har fiernet isoleringsklistermaerkerne pé srepropperne, skal du saette srepropperne tilbage i opladningsetuiet og derefter trykke pé knappen for at
aktivere Bluetooth-parring. Du kan ogsa parre ved at lukke og dbne laget igen pa etuiet, nar srepropperne er tilbage i etuiet. Drepropperne gar automatisk i
Bluetooth-parringstilstand, nar de opretter forbindelse for farste gang. Veelg "soundcore AeroFit Pro" pa din enheds Bluetooth-liste for at oprette forbindelse.
Nar du parrer, vil LED-indikatorerne inde i opladningsetuiet begynde at blinke. Nar parringen er vellykket, forbliver LED-indikatorerne inde i
opladningsetuiet teendt i 1 sekund og slukker. Derefter begynder de at blinke langsomt.

Nar forbindelsen er oprettet, opretter de automatisk forbindelse til din enhed igen, hver gang du dbner opladningsetuiet, sa leenge du ikke har slettet
parringshistorikken fra din enhed.
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For at oprette forbindelse til din enhed, nar grepropperne er slukket, skal du trykke pa knappen pé en af grepropperne og holde den nede i 5 sekunder for
at ga ind i Bluetooth-parringstilstand.
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Hvis du vil tilslutte grepropperne til en ny enhed i efterfalgende brug, skal du felge nedenstaende trin:

1.Seet grepropperne tilbage i opladningsetuiet;
2Tryk pa knappen pa opladningsetuiet, og hold den nede i 3 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatorerne inde i etuiet blinker tre gange;

3.Veelg "soundcore AeroFit Pro" pa din nye enheds Bluetooth-liste for at oprette forbindelse.
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For at forbinde grepropperne med to Bluetooth-enheder pa samme tid skal du abne soundcore-appen, ga til indstillinger og vaelge To forbindelser
> Aktivér dobbelte forbindelser > Tilslut ny enhed.

*Denne funktion er som standard slaet fra.



KNAPFUNKTIONER
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TWS-tilstand Monotilstand
Afspil / pause Tryk to gange (H) Tryk én gang
Cﬂ Forrige nummer / /
Naeste nummer Tryk to gange (V) Tryk to gange
D Lydstyrke op Tryk én gang (H) /
lf Lydstyrke ned Tryk én gang (V) /
Svare et opkald Tryk én gang (V/H) /
Q) Leeg pa Tryk og hold i 1 sekund (V/H) /
Afvis et opkald Tryk og hold i 1 sekund (V/H) /

Teende

V: Tryk, og hold i 2 sekunder
H: Tryk, og hold i 2 sekunder

Tryk og hold i 2 sekund (V/H)

Slukke

Tryk og hold i 2 sekund (V/H)

Tryk og hold i 2 sekund (V/H)




LDAC

va - v - - (1] - -

0 & < More Sattings 7] < Sound Made

Posterind mukn e by B 30

e T ]
Cormbame st snct Comraction quality

AeroFit Pro

o " = At Pt O
Om DE o=

"5

Frd Deace

Sorsg) asibes, phite wat for
kot 10 saccinde

iy S Etect
Upzan Famemers

Mote: LDAL can be turnes off i the

& Comtrok Sl Waibee app

Aktivér LDAC i Soundcore-appen for hgjere lydkvalitet.

*Kun tilgeengelig pa enheder, der karer Android 8.0 eller nyere.



FIRMWARE-OPDATERING
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Du vil blive informeret, nar en ny firmware-version opdages, nar du tilslutter eretelefonerne til appen. Serg for, at gretelefonerne er placeret i opladningsetuiet,
og at etuiet forbliver dbent, indtil firmwareopdateringen er fuldfert. Serg for, at gretelefonerne oplades under opdateringen, og undga at bruge dem.

NULSTI




Nulstil, hvis gretelefonerne ikke kan parres med hinanden eller med andre enheder.
Slet forst parringshistorikken fra din Bluetooth-enhed. Placer gretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og lad etuiet forblive abent. Tryk knappen pa opladningsetuiet
helt ned, og hold den nede i 10 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatorerne pa opladningsetuiet blinker tre gange.

SPECIFIKATIONER

Specifikationerne kan @ndres uden varsel.
Input S5V==1.2A

Output 5V==0.5A(0.25A pr. port)
105mAh x 2 (grepropper);
750mAh (opladningsetui)

1 time (erepropper);

2 timer (opladningsetui)

Batterikapacitet

Opladningstid

Driverenhed 16,2 mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 13.5Q
Vandtaethedsvurdering (gretelefoner) IPX5
Bluetooth-version 53
Bluetooth-daekning 10 m/33 ft
Maksimal lydstyrke 89dB
A3871 SGS-certificeringsmaerke
s 7

/\ Performance Tested
6 Superelaslic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material
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Laden Sie die soundcore App herunter, um Spatial Audio zu erleben, EQ-Einstellungen anzupassen, die Firmware zu aktualisieren und vieles mehr.

Wenn lhre Ohrhérer keine Verbindung mit der soundcore-App herstellen kénnen, installieren Sie die App erneut oder aktualisieren Sie sie auf die neueste
Version in lhrem mobilen App-Store.

. Ohrhaken

| ) L:f" Intuitive Tastensteuerung

p— Abnehmbarer Nackenband-Slot USB-C-Ladeanschluss



DAS TRAGEN
Ohne abnehmbares Nackenband (fiir die tagliche Nutzung):

Nehmen Sie die Kopfhérer aus der Ladehille und drehen Sie dann die Ohrhaken entlang lhrer Ohrmuscheln, um die richtige Positionierung zu erreichen.

Mit abnehmbarem Nackenband (wahrend des Trainings):

1. Stellen Sie das abnehmbare Nackenband auf eine geeignete Lange ein.




2. Stecken Sie die Kopfthérer auf das abnehmbare Nackenband. Achten Sie auf die richtige Ausrichtung, indem Sie die Markierungen auf den Kopfthérern
und dem abnehmbaren Nackenband aufeinander abstimmen.
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3.Legen Sie das abnehmbare Nackenband hinter lhrem Hals an und positionieren Sie die Ohrhaken auf lhren Ohren.
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LADEN

'Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Isolationsaufkleber auf den Kopfhérern vor der ersten Benutzung abziehen.

— " -
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=1 #10mins=55hrs JfF

1. Platzieren Sie die Ohrhérer in der Ladeschale und schlieBen Sie diese.
¢ Trocknen Sie die Kopfhérer und den USB-C-Ladeanschluss vor dem Aufladen vollstandig ab.

Anzeige bei niedrigem Batteriestand
Kopfhorer: Sie héren eine Sprachansage, dass der Akku bald entladen ist.
Ladehdille: Der LED-Lichtstreifen leuchtet rot.

EIN- UND AUSSCHALTEN
Mit der Ladehtille:

Driicken Sie zum Offnen der Ladehulle, die Kopfhérer schalten sich automatisch ein. Zum Ausschalten legen Sie die Kopfhérer wieder in die Ladehiille und
schlieBBen sie.



Ohne die Ladehiille:
®

Um einen einzelnen Kopfhérer einzuschalten, halten Sie die Taste des entsprechenden Kopfhérers 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt.
Um beide Kopfhérer auszuschalten, halten Sie die Taste des linken oder rechten Kopfhérers 2 Sekunden lang gedrickt.

Die Ohrhérer schalten sich automatisch nach 30 Minuten aus, wenn sie nicht verbunden sind.
Die Dauer kann in der soundcore-App angepasst werden.

KOPPLUNG

@comecrep olsmls g




Nachdem Sie die Isolationsaufkleber auf den Kopfhérern entfernt haben, legen Sie die Kopfthérer wieder in die Ladehiille und driicken Sie dann die Taste,
um die Bluetooth-Kopplung zu aktivieren. AuBerdem kénnen Sie die Kopplung durchfiihren, indem Sie den Gehausedeckel schlieBen und wieder 6ffnen,
sobald sich die Kopfhérer wieder in der Hille befinden. Die Kopfthérer wechseln beim ersten Verbinden automatisch in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus.
Waéhlen Sie ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” in der Bluetooth-Liste lhres Geréts, um die Verbindung herzustellen.

Beim Koppeln beginnen die LED-Anzeigen im Ladegeh&use zu blinken. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung leuchten die LED-Anzeigen im Inneren des
Ladekoffers 1 Sekunde lang und erléschen dann. Danach beginnen sie langsam zu blinken.

Nach einer erfolgreichen Verbindung werden sie jedes Mal, wenn Sie die Ladehlille 6ffnen, automatisch wieder mit Ihrem Geréat verbunden, solange Sie den
Kopplungsverlauf nicht von lhrem Gerét geldscht haben.

3

soundcore
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3 AeroFit Pro

Um eine Verbindung zu Ihrem Gerat herzustellen, wenn die Kopfhérer ausgeschaltet sind, halten Sie die Taste an einem der Kopfhérer 5 Sekunden lang
gedrickt, um den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.
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Wenn Sie die Kopfhorer spéter an ein neues Gerat anschlieBen méchten, gehen Sie bitte wie folgt vor:
1.Legen Sie die Kopfhérer zuriick in die Ladehdille;

2.Dricken Sie die Taste auf der Ladehdlle und halten Sie sie 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LED-Anzeigen im Inneren der Hille dreimal blinken;
3.Wahlen Sie ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” in der Bluetooth-Liste lhres neuen Geréts, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

[P— [T -

@
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Um die Kopfhorer mit zwei Bluetooth-Geréten gleichzeitig zu verbinden, 6ffnen Sie die soundcore App, gehen Sie in den Einstellungen und
wadhlen Sie Duale Verbindungen > Duale Verbindungen aktivieren > Neues Gerat verbinden.

*Diese Funktion ist standardmaBig ausgeschaltet.



BEDIENELEMENTE

MONO
a8 &
99 | /el > o | /el [
Rx2 Lx2 x1 x2
(N ~/
L/Rx1 L/R ®1s
* 0+ o —
Rx1 Lx1
N\ @ N @@
v
L G2s R®o2s
OFF ,\’a(@ OFF
[%A%)
L/R @2s
TWS-Modus Mono-Modus
Wiedergabe/Pause Zweimal driicken (R) Einmal driicken
Cﬁ Vorheriger Titel / /
Nachster Titel Zweimal driicken (L) Zweimal dricken
0 Lauter Einmal driicken (R) /
[IJ Leiser Einmal driicken (L) /
Einen Anruf annehmen | Einmal driicken (L/R) /
QJ Auflegen 1 Sekunde gedriickt halten (L/R) /
Anruf ablehnen 1 Sekunde gedriickt halten (L/R) /

Eingeschaltet

L: Driicken und halten Sie 2 Sekunden lang
R: Driicken und halten Sie 2 Sekunden lang

Fir 2 Sekunden gedrickt halten (L/R)

Ausgeschaltet

Fur 2 Sekunden gedrickt halten (L/R)

Fir 2 Sekunden gedrickt halten (L/R)
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Aktivieren Sie LDAC in der Soundcore-App fir eine héhere Audioqualitat.

*Nur auf Geraten mit Android 8.0 oder hdher verfugbar.



FIRMWARE-AKTUALISIERUNG
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Download

Sie werden informiert, sobald eine neue Firmware-Version erkannt wird, wenn Sie die Ohrh&rer mit der App verbinden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhérer in der Ladehiille
platziert sind und die Hiille gedffnet bleibt, bis das Firmware-Update abgeschlossen ist. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhérer wéhrend der Aktualisierung aufgeladen werden, und
vermeiden Sie jegliche Nutzung.

ZURUCKSETZEN
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Setzen Sie die Ohrhdrer zurtick, wenn sie nicht miteinander oder mit anderen Geraten gekoppelt werden kénnen.
Léschen Sie zuerst den Kopplungsverlauf von lhrem Bluetooth-Gerét. Legen Sie die Ohrhérer in die Ladehiille und lassen Sie diese gedffnet. Driicken Sie
die Taste der Ladehiille komplett nach unten und halten Sie sie 10 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LED-Anzeigen an der Ladehille dreimal blinken.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Anderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankiindigung vorbehalten.

Leistungsaufnahme 5V==1.2A

Ausgang 5V==0,5A(0,25A pro Anschluss)
a2 o
Ladedauer 2 Stundon (-adehcie)
Treibereinheit 16,2mm dynamischer Treiber
Frequenzgang 20Hz - 20kHz

Impedanz 13.5Q

Wasserschutzklasse (Ohrhorer) IPX5

Bluetooth-Version 53

Bluetooth-Reichweite 10m

Maximales Volumen 89dB

A3871 SGS-Zertifizierungskennzeichen

/\ Performance Tested
° Superelastic material
S! ; s‘ s Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material
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Odnyog xpnong soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)
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KateBaoTe Tnv eqpapuoyr| soundcore yia va {r)OETe TNV EUNEIPIA TOU XWPIKOU fXOU, VO NPOTAPUOCETE TIG pUBICEI 1I000TABUIOTH, va EVNHEPWOETE TO
UNIKOAOYIOHIKO Kal va eSEPEUVNOETE NEPICOOTEPQ.

Edv Ta akouoTika oag dev unopouv va cuvdeBouv pe Tnv epappoyr) soundcore, ENaveykaTAOTAOTE TNV EQPAPHOYT 1 EVNHEPWOTE TNV OTNV MO NPOCPATN
€kdoon OTO KATACTNHA EPAPHOYV TOU KIVNTOU TNAEPVOU 0AG.

AkouoTIKO

,‘ S ‘EAeyxog koupniou

-~
= BiaioBnTIKOG

RN —

Anoonapevn Bupida Aaipou Oupa popTiong USB-C



XPHzH
Xwpig anoonwpevo oThpiypa Aaipou (yia kaBnuepivr) xpnon):

SNKMOTE TA AKOUOTIKG ano Tn BAKn popTIoNg Kal, 0T CUVEXEIQ, NEPIOTPEWTE Ta yavT{dakia ndvw oTa auTid 0ag YIa va eNITUXETE 0woTH TonoBernon.

Me anoonwpevo oTrpiyda Adipou (0Tva KAVETE YUHVAGTIKN):

1. PuBpioTe To anoonwuevo Aoupaki Aaigou oTo KaTAAANAo PrKogG.




2. KoupndoTe Ta akouoTIKG OTO anoonapevo Aoupaki Aaipou. BeRaiwBeite 0TI o npocavaTohiopog eival owoTdg eubuypappifovrag Ta onpadia ota
AKOUOTIKA KAl TO ANOCTGHEVO OTAPIYHA AdIpoU.
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3.QopEoTe TO ANOCTGUEVO OTHPIYUA AdipoU niow anod To Aaiyd cag kal TonoBetoTe Ta yavr{dakia ndvw oTa auTid 0ag.




OOPTIZH

[@upn@em—: VA apPaIPECETE TA AUTOKOAANTA HOVWONG OTA AKOUGCTIKA MPIV anod TNV NpwTn XpPnon. ‘
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1. TonoBetoTe Ta AKOUOTIKA PEoa OTn BrKN POPETIONG KAl KASIOTE TNv.
® STeyvaOTE NAAPWG TA AKOUOTIKG Kail Th BUpa popTiong USB-C npiv anod Tn ¢popTion.

‘EvSe1§n xapunAng otddung pnarapiag

AkouoTIKG: ©a aKOUOETE £va (PwVNTIKO UAVUPA YIa T XaunAfR oTaBun Tng pnatapiag.
©Onkn opTiong: H pwTeiv) Awpida LED avafer pe kOKKIVO Xpoopa.

ENEPrOnoiHzH KAI ANENEPIronoliHzH
Me Tn Onkn ¢popTIOoNG:

MigoTe yia va avoi&ete Tn Brkn @opTIoNng, Ta akouoTikd Ba evepyonoinBolv autopata. MNa va anevepyonoirosTe, ENICTPEWYTE TA AKOUOTIKA 0T BAKkn
POPTIONG KAl KAEIOTE TNV.



Xwpig Tn Onkn popTIONG:
o

la va eVEPYOMOINOETE VA JOVO AKOUTTIKO, MATHOTE KAl KOATAOTE NATNHEVO TO KOUMI TOU AVTIOTOIXOU AKOUGTIKOU yia 2 deuTepOAenTa.
lNa va anevepyonoinoeTe Kal Ta SU0 AKOUOTIKA, NATACTE KAl KPATIOTE NATNHEVO TO KOUWMI TOU apIOTEPOU ) Tou de&iol akouaTikoU yia 2 deuTepoAenTa.

Ta akouoTika Ba anevepyonoinBolv autopaTa petda and 30 AenTd av dev eival cuvdedepeva.
H 8iapkela pnopei va npocapuoacTei oTnv epappoyn soundcore.

Brnc
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APoU apalpECeTe TA AUTOKOAANTA HOVEWONG OTA AKOUOTIKA, TonoBetoTe §avd Ta akouoTIkG oTn Brkn pOpTIoNG Kal, 0T CUVEXEID, MATACTE TO KOUWMI
yia va evepyonoirjoete Tn CeuEn Bluetooth. Eniong, unopeite va kavete Cel&n kAeivovTag kar avoiyovrag Eava To kandki Tng Orkng, HOANIG Ta AKOUOTIKA
TonoBetnBouv oTn Brkn. Ta akouoTikd Ba eiIceNBouv auTtdpaTa oe Aeiroupyia Ceuéng Bluetooth dTtav cuvdeBouv yia npdtn popd. EmAeETe "soundcore
AeroFit Pro" ot Aiota Bluetooth Tng cuokeung oag yia va ouvdebeite.

Katd mn Sidpkeia TG ouleugng, o1 evdeiSeig LED péoa on Brkn @opTiong Ba apyicouv va avaBooPrivouv. Metd tnv enituxn Ceugn, o1 evdeiSeig LED oTo
E0WTEPIKO TNG BNKNG PoOpTIong Ba napapeivouv avappéveg yia 1 deutepdienTo kai Ba ofrjoouv. 2Tn cuveéxeia, Ba apxicouv va avafoofrivouv apya.
MeTd Tnv enituxn ouvdeorn, Ba cuvdeovtal autopaTa Eava pe T cuokeur) oag K&Be popd nou avoiyete Tn Brkn POPTIONG, epdoov dev ExeTe diaypAyel
TO 10TOPIKO CelENG and Tn cuoKeur 0ag.
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lNa va ouvdebeiTe pe T ouoKeur] 0ag OTAV TA AKOUOTIKA EiVAI AMNEVEPYOMOINUEVA, MATHOTE KAl KOATHOTE NATNHEVO TO KOUMI OE OMOIOdAMNOTE AKOUCTIKO
yia 5 deutepoAenTa yia va eioéNBeTe otn Aerroupyia CeuEng Bluetooth.
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Av BENeTe va CUVOLOETE T AKOUCTIKA OFE HIA VEQ CUCKEUN KATA TNV €NOPEVN XPNOT, aKoAoubnoTe Ta napakaTw PripaTa:
1.TonoBeTtr|oTe Ta AKOUOTIKA Miow oTn Brkn PoOpTIONG,

2.MigoTe Npog Ta KATwW To Koupni oTn Bk POPTIONG KAl KPATACTE TO NATNUEVO yia 3 deutepdlenTta pexpi of evdei&eig LED oTo ecwTepikd Tng Brikng va
avaPooPnoouv Tpeig popeEg,
3.Em\éEte "soundcore AeroFit Pro" otn Aiota Bluetooth Tng véag oag cuokeung yia va cuvdebeiTe.

@

Awrofit Pra

MNa va ouvd£0osTe Ta AKOUOTIKA P SUo ouokeuég Bluetooth Tautéxpova, avoi§re Tnv epappoyr) soundcore, psraPeire oTig pudpiceig kai
emAé§Te AinAr oUvdeon > Evepyonoinon 8inAng ouvdeong > ZUvdeon véag cuokeung

*AuTn n AeiToupyia gival anevepyonoinpévn anod npoeniAoyn.
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Asitoupyia TWS AsiToupyia HOVOPWVIKOU XOU
Avanapaywyn/Mavton MigoTe dUo popég To (R). MigoTe To KOupnNi Hia popd.
(ﬁ MponyoUpevo KoppaT / /
Enopevo koppaT MeoTe SUo popeg To (L). MeoTe To Koupni Vo PopEg.
O AUEnon Tng évraong fxou MeéoTe To (R) pia popd /
S.) Meiwon Tng évraong rixou MéoTe To (L) pia popd /
. , MéoTe pia popd To kouuni oTo apioTepod (L)/oTo Se&i
AndvTnon oe kKArfjon OKOUGT}:Kbc(F)R).F) H P po (L) § /
Teouamoude KNG MéoTe napaTeTapéva To koupni eni 1 deutepdAenta oTo /
PHATIOHOG KANONS apioTepod (L) oTo dei akouoTiko (R).
Anoppipn KON MéoTe naparteTapéva To koupni eni 1 deutepdAenTta oTo /

apioTepod (L) oTto 8ei akouoTiko (R).

Evepyonoinon

A: MaThoTe yia 2 deutepoAenTa
A: MaThoTe yia 2 deutepdlenTa

MigoTe napaTeTapéva To Koupni eni 2 deutepoAenTa (oTo apioTepd
(L)/8e€i akouoTiko (R)).

Anevepyonoinon

MigoTe napaTeTapéva To koupni eni 2 deutepdAenTa (oT!

aplotepd (L)/Se&i akouoTiko (R)).

o

MigoTe napaTeTapéva To Koupni eni 2 SeutepoAenTa (oTo aploTepd
(L)/8e€i akouoTiko (R)).
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Evepyonoirjote To LDAC oTnv epappoyr) Soundcore yia upnAoTepn noidtnta nxou.

*AiaBeoipo povo os ouokeueg pe Android 8.0 r) vedtepn ekdoon.
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Oa evnuepwbeite poig avixveuBei pia véa ékdoon firmware 0Tav cuvdéoeTe Ta akouoTIkG oTnv epapuoyr). BeBaiwBeite i Ta akouoTika gival
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MpaypaTonoinoTe enavagopd, edv dev emTuyydaveTal cUCeUEn TwV AKOUCTIKWY 0WOTA PeTASU TOUg | he GANEG CUOKEUEG.
AlaypayTe npcoTa To 10TopIkd oulelEewv anod Tn cuokeun Bluetooth. TonoBeThoTe Ta akouoTika péoa oTn Brkn POPTIONG KAl APrOTE TNV AVOIXT).
MigoTe TO KOUWNI TNG BAKNG POPTIONG PEXP! TEPHA KAl KPATAOTE TO naTnuévo yia 10 deutepolenTa pgxpi ol evdeieig LED oTn Brkn ¢dpTiong va

avaPooPrnoouv TpeIg PpopES.

MPOAIATPAQEZ

O1 npodiaypapeg evdéxeTal va aAAA§ouv Xxwpig OXETIKA e1donoinar.

Eicodog

5V==1.2A

'E€0dog

5V==0,5A(0,25A avd Bupa)

XwpnTIKOTNTA YnaTapiag

105mAh x 2 (akouoTika),
750mAh (Brkn popTIonc)

AIGpKEIa pOpPTIONG

1 wpa (akouoTika),
2 6peg (Brkn podpTIoNS)

Movdéda 0dnyou

Auvapikog 0dnyog 16,2 mm

Anokpion ouxvoTnTag

20 Hz-20 kHz

Epngdnon 13.5Q
Babuog npooTaciag and To vepod

. IPX5
(akouoTIKA)
‘ExSoon Bluetooth 53

Eppéleia Bluetooth

10 peTpa/33 nodia

MéyioTn évraon rxou

89dB

2fjpa moTonoinong A3871 SGS
)

Performance Tested

€ Superelastic material
€ Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material




Guia del usuario de soundcore AeroFit (A3871)

Aplicacion
DESCRIPCION GENERAL
MODO DE USO

CARGA

ENCENDER Y APAGAR

ENLACE

CONEXIONES DUALES
CONTROLES DE BOTON

LDAC

ACTUALIZACION DE FIRMWARE
REINICIO

ESPECIFICACIONES
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GETITON

Google Play

Download on the

% App Store

Descargue la aplicacién de soundcore para experimentar el audio espacial (Spatial Audio), regular los ajustes del ecualizador, actualizar el firmware y
explorar mucho mas.
Si los auriculares no pueden conectarse a través de la aplicacién soundcore, vuelva a instalarla o actualicela a la Ultima versién en la tienda de aplicaciones

moviles que use.

. Gancho de oreja
—
,‘ > Control de botén intuitivo
| = ~— _\\:/__ B
2 o
-1 .
|

N’ Ranura de banda para el cuello Puerto de carga USB-C

desmontable



MODO DE USO
Sin la banda para el cuello desmontable (uso diario):

Coja los auriculares del estuche de carga y gire los ganchos de oreja en las auriculas de los oidos para lograr la posicién adecuada.

Con la banda para el cuello desmontable (durante el ejercicio):

1. Ajuste la banda para el cuello desmontable hasta obtener una longitud adecuada.




2. Encaje los auriculares en la banda para el cuello desmontable. Asegurese de que la orientacion sea correcta. Para ello, alinee las marcas de los
auriculares con las de la banda para el cuello desmontable.




CARGA

, Recuerde romper los stickers de aislamiento de los auriculares antes del primer uso. [

N J 1hr E
L= —4‘17___11_{ #10mins=55 hrs 2

1. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo.
® Seque por completos los auriculares y el puerto de carga USB-C antes de cargarlos.

Indicador de bateria baja

Auriculares: Oird un aviso de voz cuando la bateria esté baja.
Estuche de carga: La cinta de luz LED brilla en rojo.

ENCENDER Y APAGAR
Con el estuche de carga:

Pulse el estuche de carga para abrirlo; los auriculares se encienden de manera automatica. Para apagarlos, coloque los auriculares de nuevo en el estuche
de cargay ciérrelo.



Sin el estuche de carga:
(R

Para encender solo un auricular, mantenga pulsado el botén del auricular correspondiente durante 2 segundos.
Para apagar solo un auricular, mantenga pulsado el botén del auricular derecho o izquierdo durante 2 segundos.

Los auriculares se apagaran automaticamente después de 30 minutos si no estan conectados.
La duracién se puede personalizar en la aplicacién soundcore.
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Después de quitar los stickers de aislamiento de los auriculares, coloque los auriculares de nuevo en el estuche de carga y pulse el botén para activar en
enlace Bluetooth. Para activar el enlace, también puede cerrar y volver a abrir |la tapa del estuche cuando los auriculares estén de nuevo en el estuche. Los
auriculares entran de manera automaética en modo de enlace Bluetooth, cuando se los conecta por primera vez. Elija "soundcore AeroFit Pro" en la lista de
Bluetooth del dispositivo para conectarse.

Al emparejar, los indicadores LED dentro de la caja de carga comenzarén a parpadear. Cuando se haya completado el enlace, los indicadores luminosos
dentro del estuche de carga se mantienen encendidos durante 1 segundo y se apagan. Luego, comienza a destellar lentamente.

Una vez que los auriculares se hayan conectado correctamente, se reconectaran de manera automatica al dispositivo cada vez que abras el estuche de

carga, siempre que no haya eliminado el historial de enlace del dispositivo.

soundcore
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Para conectar los auriculares a un dispositivo cuando estan apagados, mantenga pulsado el botén de cualquier auricular durante 5 segundos para entrar en

modo de enlace Bluetooth.
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Si desea conectar los auriculares a un dispositivo nuevo en algun uso préximo, siga los pasos a continuacion:

1.Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga;

2.Mantenga pulsado el botén del estuche de carga durante 3 segundos hasta que los indicadores luminosos dentro del estuche destellen tres veces;
3.Elija "soundcore AeroFit Pro" en |a lista de Bluetooth del nuevo dispositivo para conectarse.

Asrukit Pru

Para conectar los auriculares con dos dispositivos Bluetooth al mismo tiempo, abra la aplicacion soundcore, vaya a los ajustes y elija Conexién
doble > Habilitar Conexion doble > Conectar dispositivo nuevo.

* Esta funcidn esta desactivada de manera predeterminada.
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Modo TWS

Modo mono

Reproducir/Pausar

Pulsar dos veces (R)

Pulsar una vez

Cancioén anterior

@

/

/

Cancidn siguiente

Pulsar dos veces (L)

Pulsar dos veces

D Subir volumen Pulsar una vez (R) /
lI} Bajar volumen Pulsar una vez (L) /
Responder una llamada | Pulsar una vez (L/R) /
Qg Colgar Mantener pulsado durante 1 segundo (L/R) /
Rechazar una llamada Mantener pulsado durante 1 segundo (L/R) | /

Encendido

L: Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos
R: Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos (L/R)

Apagado

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos (L/R)

Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos (L/R)
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Habilita LDAC en la aplicacién Soundcore para obtener audio de mayor calidad.

*Solo disponible en dispositivos con Android 8.0 o posterior.



ACTUALIZACION DE FIRMWARE
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Seréd informado una vez que se detecte una nueva versién de firmware cuando conecte los auriculares a la aplicacién. Asegurese de que los auriculares
estén colocados en la caja de carga y que la caja permanezca abierta hasta que se complete la actualizacion del firmware. Durante la actualizacion,
compruebe que los auriculares se estén cargando y no los use.

REINICIO




Reinicie los auriculares si hay problemas de emparejamiento entre si o con otros dispositivos.

En primer lugar, elimine el historial de emparejamiento del dispositivo Bluetooth. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo abierto.
Mantenga pulsado el botdén del estuche de carga por completo durante 10 segundos hasta que los indicadores luminosos dentro del estuche destellen
tres veces.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Las especificaciones estdn sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
Entrada 5V==1.2A
Salida 5V==0,5A(0,25 A por puerto)

105 mAh x 2 (auriculares);
750 mAh (estuche de carga)
1 hora (auriculares);

Capacidad de la bateria

Tiempo de carga

2 horas (estuche de carga)

Unidad de controlador

Altavoz dindmico de 16,2 mm

Respuesta de frecuencia 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impedancia 13.5Q
(iljrsiiljaalc;r; de resistencia al agua IPX5

Versién de Bluetooth 53

Alcance de Bluetooth 10m
Volumen méximo 89 dB

Marca de certificacion A3871 SGS
.

Performance Tested
° Superelastic material
s Aerospace grade titanium

alloy material
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Lataa Soundcore-sovellus kokeaksesi tiladdnen, saatdsksesi taajuuskorjaimen asetuksia, paivittddksesi laiteohjelmiston ja saadaksesi lisatietoja.

Jos nappikuulokkeet eivat voi muodostaa yhteyttd soundcore-sovellukseen, asenna sovellus uudelleen tai péivitd se uusimpaan versioon
mobiilisovelluskaupassasi.

. Korvankoukku

| = Intuitiivinen painikkeen ohjaus

p— Irrotettava niskahihna-aukko USB-C-latausportti



KAYTTO
IlIman irrotettavaa niskahihnaa (paivittdinen kaytto):

Ota nappikuulokkeet latauskotelosta ja kierré korvakoukkuja ulkokorvia pitkin asettaaksesi ne oikein.

Irrotettavalla niskahihnalla (kuntoilun aikana):

1. S&ada irrotettava niskahihna oikean pituiseksi.




2. Kiinnita nappikuulokkeet irrotettavaan niskahihnaan. Varmista oikea asento kohdistamalla nappikuulokkeiden ja irrotettavan niskahihnan merkit.
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3.Laita irrotettava niskahihna niskaasi ja aseta korvakoukut korvillesi.
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KAYTTO

,Muista irrottaa nappikuulokkeiden eristetarrat ennen ensimmaista kéyttékertaa.l

N J 1hr E
L :“_Ji—i #10mins=55 hrs 2

1. Aseta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje se.
¢ Kuivaa nappikuulokkeet ja USB-C-latausportti tdysin ennen lataamista.

Akku vahissa -ilmaisin

Nappikuulokkeet: Kuulet akku véhissa -kehotuksen.
Latauskotelo: LED-valonauha hohtaa punaisena.

VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN PAALLE JA POIS
Latauskotelolla:

Avaa latauskotelo painamalla, niin nappikuulokkeisiin kytkeytyy automaattisesti virta. Katkaise virta palauttamalla nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja
sulkemalla se.



liman latauskoteloa:

Voit kytkeé virran yksittdiseen nappikuulokkeeseen painamalla sen painiketta 2 sekuntia.
Voit kytkeé& virran molempaan nappikuulokkeeseen painamalla vasemman tai oikean nappikuulokkeen painiketta 2 sekuntia.

Kuulokkeet sammuvat automaattisesti 30 minuutin kuluttua, jos ne eivat ole yhdistettyina.
- Kesto voidaan mukauttaa soundcore-sovelluksessa. !

PARINMUODOSTUS

Qcomecten ols- s ls .




Kun olet irrottanut nappikuulokkeiden eristetarran, palauta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja aktivoi Bluetooth-parinmuodostus painamalla painiketta.

Voit my6s muodostaa laiteparin sulkemalla ja avaamalla kotelon kannen uudelleen, kun nappikuulokkeet on palautettu koteloon. Nappikuulokkeet siirtyvéat
automaattisesti Bluetooth-parinmuodostustilaan, kun yhteys muodostetaan ensimméisen kerran. Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta
soundcore AeroFit Pro.

Pariliitoksen aikana latauskotelon sisalla olevat LED-merkkivalot alkavat vilkkua. Kun laitepari on muodostettu, latauskotelon siséllé olevat merkkivalot palavat
sekunnin ja sammuvat sitten. Sen jélkeen ne alkavat vilkkua hitaasti.

Kun yhteys on muodostettu, ne muodostavat automaattisesti yhteyden laitteeseesi aina, kun avaat latauskotelon, kunhan et ole poistanut
parinmuodostushistoriaa laitteestasi.

. soundcore
“?f @ ON Aerafit Pro
5 S/ soundcore )
— AeroFit Pro

Voit muodostaa yhteyden laitteeseesi nappikuulokkeiden ollessa sammuksissa painamalla jomman kumman nappikuulokkeen painiketta 5 sekuntia
siirtyéksesi Bluetooth-parinmuodostustilaan.

New Device

soundcore
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Jos haluat yhdistaa nappikuulokkeet myohemmin uuteen laitteeseen, noudata alla olevia ohjeita:
1.Laita nappikuulokkeet takaisin latauskoteloon.

2.Paina latauskotelon painiketta 3 sekuntia, kunnes nappikuulokkeiden merkkivalot vilkahtavat kolmasti.
3.Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla uuden laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta soundcore AeroFit Pro.

Asrukit Pru

Voit yhdistda nappikuulokkeet kahteen Bluetooth-laitteeseen samanaikaisesti avaamalla soundcore-sovelluksen, siirtymalla asetuksiin ja
valitsemalla Kaksi yhteyttd > Ota kaksi yhteytta kdyttoon > Yhdista uusi laite.

*Tama ominaisuus on oletuksena poissa paalta.
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Seuraava kappale

Paina kahdesti (V)

Paina kahdesti

O Ainenvoimakkuuden lisdys Paina kerran (O) /
LIJ Aznenvoimakkuuden véhennys | Paina kerran (V) /
Vastaa puheluun Paina kerran (V/O) /
Q) Puhelun katkaiseminen Paina 1 sekunnin ajan (V/O) /
Hylkéa puhelu Paina 1 sekunnin ajan (V/O) /

Virta paalle

V: Paina kaksi sekuntia
O: Paina kaksi sekuntia

Paina 2 sekuntia (V/O)

Virta pois

Paina 2 sekuntia (V/O)

Paina 2 sekuntia (V/O)
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Ota kayttéon LDAC soundcore-sovelluksessa paremman &&nenlaadun saavuttamiseksi.

*Vain Android 8.0 tai uudemmilla kayttojarjestelman versioilla varustetuilla laitteilla saatavilla.
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Sinulle ilmoitetaan, kun uusi laiteohjelmistoversio havaitaan, kun yhdistat kuulokkeet sovellukseen. Varmista, ettd nappikuulokkeet ovat latauskotelossa ja
kotelon kansi pysyy avoinna, kunnes laiteohjelmiston paivitys on valmis. Varmista péivityksen aikana, ettéd nappikuulokkeita ladataan, &laka kayta niita.
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Nollaa, jos esiintyy ongelmia pariliitoksen muodostamisessa nappikuulokkeiden kesken tai muiden laitteiden kanssa.
Poista ensin pariliitoshistoria Bluetooth-laitteestasi. Laita nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja jata kotelo auki. Pida latauskotelon painiketta pohjassa 10
sekuntia, kunnes nappikuulokkeiden merkkivalot vilkahtavat kolmasti.

TIEDOT

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista ilmoitusta.
Tulo 5V=1.2A

Lahto 5V==0,5A(0,25 A porttia kohden)

105 mAh x 2 (nappikuulokkeet);
750 mAh (latauskotelo)

1 tunti (nappikuulokkeet);

Akun kapasiteetti

Latausaika 2 tuntia (latauskotelo)
Kaiutinelementtiyksikko 16,2 mm:n dynaaminen kaiutinelementti
Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanssi 13.5Q
Vedenkestéavyysluokitus
(nappikuulokkeet) PXS
Bluetooth-versio 53
Bluetoothin kantomatka 10m
Suurin da8nenvoimakkuus 89 dB
A3871 SGS-sertifiointimerkinta

( ]

/-\ Performance Tested
& superelastic material
€ Aerospace grade titanium
m alloy material
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Téléchargez |'application soundcore pour découvrir Audio Spatial, ajuster les paramétres d'égalisation, mettre a jour le micrologiciel et explorer davantage.

Si vos écouteurs ne peuvent pas se connecter a I'application soundcore, réinstallez I'application ou mettez-la a jour a la derniére version dans votre magasin
d'applications mobiles.

. Crochet d'oreille

| ) L:f" Contréle intuitif des boutons

S Fente de tour de cou détachable Port de charge USB-C



UTILISATION
Sans tour de cou amovible (usage quotidien) :

Sortez les écouteurs du boitier de charge, puis faites pivoter les contours d'oreille le long des pavillons de vos oreilles pour obtenir un positionnement

correct.
Avec tour de cou amovible (pendant I'entrainement) :

1. Ajustez le tour de cou amovible a une longueur appropriée.




2. Fixez les écouteurs sur le tour de cou amovible. Assurez-vous que |'orientation est correcte en alignant les marques sur les écouteurs et le tour de cou
amovible.
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CHARGEMENT

IN'ouinez pas de retirer les autocollants isolants des écouteurs avant la premiere utilisation.‘
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1. Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et fermez ce dernier.

e Séchez completement les écouteurs et le port de charge USB-C avant de charger.

Indicateur de batterie faible

Ecouteurs : Vous entendrez une invite vocale indiquant que la batterie est faible.
Boitier de charge : La bande lumineuse LED s'illumine en rouge.

MISE SOUS/HORS TENSION
Avec le boitier de charge :

Appuyez pour ouvrir le boitier de charge, les écouteurs s'allumeront automatiquement. Pour éteindre, remettez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et
fermez-le.



Sans le boitier de charge :
(R

Pour allumer un seul écouteur, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton de |'écouteur correspondant pendant 2 secondes.
Pour éteindre les deux écouteurs, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de |'écouteur gauche ou droit pendant 2 secondes.

Les écouteurs s'éteindront automatiquement aprés 30 minutes s'ils ne sont pas connectés.
La durée peut étre personnalisée dans |'application soundcore.

APPAIRAGE

@comecrep ols s ls g




Apres avoir retiré les autocollants isolants sur les écouteurs, remettez les écouteurs dans le boftier de charge, puis appuyez sur le bouton pour activer
I'appairage Bluetooth. Vous pouvez également les appairer en fermant et en rouvrant le couvercle du boitier une fois les écouteurs remis dans le boftier. Les
écouteurs entreront automatiquement en mode d'appairage Bluetooth lors de la premiére connexion. Sélectionnez « soundcore AeroFit Pro » sur la liste
Bluetooth de votre appareil pour vous connecter.

Lors de I'appairage, les indicateurs LED a l'intérieur du boitier de charge commenceront a clignoter. Une fois |'appairage réussi, les indicateurs LED a
I'intérieur du boitier de charge resteront allumés pendant 1 seconde et s'éteindront. Ensuite, ils commenceront a clignoter lentement.

Une fois connectés avec succés, ils se reconnecteront automatiquement a votre appareil chaque fois que vous ouvrirez le boitier de charge, tant que vous
n'avez pas supprimé I'historique d'appairage de votre appareil.

soundcore
“?f @ ON Aerafjit Pro
5 S/ soundcore )

— i AeroFit Pro

Pour vous connecter a votre appareil lorsque les écouteurs sont éteints, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de I'un ou I'autre des écouteurs pendant 5 secondes
pour entrer en mode d'appairage Bluetooth.
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Si vous souhaitez connecter les écouteurs a un nouvel appareil lors d'une utilisation ultérieure, veuillez suivre les étapes ci-dessous :

1.Remettez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge ;

2.Appuyez sur le bouton du boftier de charge et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que les indicateurs LED a |'intérieur du boitier
clignotent trois fois ;

3.Sélectionnez « soundcore AeroFit Pro » sur la liste Bluetooth de votre nouvel appareil pour vous connecter.

Asrolfit Pra

Pour connecter les écouteurs a deux appareils Bluetooth en méme temps, ouvrez lI'application soundcore, accédez aux parameétres et sélectionnez
Doubles connexions > Activer les doubles connexions > Connecter un nouvel appareil.

* Cette fonctionnalité est désactivée par défaut.
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Mode TWS Mode mono
Lecture/pause Appuyer deux fois (D) Appuyer une fois
Cﬁ Piste précédente / /
Piste suivante Appuyer deux fois (G) Appuyer deux fois
D Volume Haut Appuyer une fois (D) /
lIJ Volume Bas Appuyer une fois (G) /
Répondre a un appel | Appuyer une fois (G ou D) /
% Raccrocher Maintenir appuyé pendant 1 seconde (GouD) |/
Rejeter un appel Maintenir appuyé pendant 1 seconde (GouD) |/

En marche

L : Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes
R : Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes

Maintenir appuyé pendant 2 secondes (G/D)

Eteint

Maintenir appuyé pendant 2 secondes (G/D)

Maintenir appuyé pendant 2 secondes (G/D)
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*Disponible uniquement sur les appareils fonctionnant sous Android 8.0 ou ultérieur.



MISE A JOUR DU MICROLOGICIEL
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Vous serez informé dés qu'une nouvelle version de firmware sera détectée lorsque vous connecterez les écouteurs a 'application. Assurez-vous que les

écouteurs sont placés dans le boitier de charge et que |'étui reste ouvert jusqu'a ce que la mise a jour du firmware soit terminée. Pendant la mise a jour, les
écouteurs doivent étre en cours de charge et ne doivent pas étre manipulés.

REINITILISATION
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Effectuez une réinitialisation si les écouteurs présentent des problémes de couplage entre eux ou avec d'autres appareils.
Supprimez d'abord I'historique de couplage de votre appareil Bluetooth. Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et laissez ce dernier ouvert.
Appuyez a fond sur le bouton du boitier de charge et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 10 secondes jusqu'a ce que les indicateurs LED du boitier de charge

clignotent trois fois.

Spécifications

Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis.
Entrée 5V==1.2A
Sortie 5V==0,5A(0,25 A par port)

Capacité de la batterie

105 mAh x 2 (écouteurs) ;
750 mAh (boitier de charge)

Temps de charge

1 heure (écouteurs) ;
2 heures (boitier de charge)

Unité de conduit

Pilote dynamique de 16,2 mm

Réponse de fréquence

20 Hz- 20 kHz

Impédance 13.5Q

Indice d'étanchéité (écouteurs) IPX5

Version Bluetooth 53

Portée Bluetooth 10 m/ 33 pieds
Volume maximal 89 dB

Marque de certification SGS A3871

'l A

/-\ Performance Tested
€ Superelastic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material
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Toltse le a soundcore alkalmazast a Spatial Audio megtapasztalasdhoz, az EQ bedllitdsok mddositadséhoz, a firmware frissitéséhez és még sok més lehet8ség
felfedezéséhez.

Ha a fulhallgaté nem tud csatlakozni a soundcore alkalmazashoz, telepitse Gjra az alkalmazaést, vagy frissitse a legUjabb verziéra a mobilalkalmazas-
druhézban.
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Levélaszthaté nyakpant foglalat USB-C téltéport



HASZNALAT
Levehet6 nyakpant nélkiil (napi hasznalat):

Vegye ki a fulhallgatét a t61t&tokbdl, majd a megfeleld pozicionalas érdekében forgassa el a filkampdkat a fulkagylé mentén.

Levehet6 nyakpanttal (edzés kézben):

1. Allitsa be a levehetd nyakpantot a megfeleld hosszusagura.




2. Pattintsa a fulhallgatét a levehetd nyakpantra. Gy8z3djon meg a helyes tajolasrdl a fllhallgatékon és a levehetd nyakpanton 1évé jelek 6sszehangoléaséaval.

o

R
\:.\"‘
9
= 1:__;; /’;’51 {\\ 'Cr;/
.~ .‘f' A\ —
( |
\\ /
\ /

3.Helyezze a levehetd nyakpéntot a nyaka mogé, és helyezze a fulkampdkat a filére
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TOLTES
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1. Helyezze a fulhallgaté mindkét részét a tdltStokba, és csukja be a tok fedelét.
o Toltés elétt teljesen széritsa meg a fulhallgatét és az USB-C téltSportot.

Alacsony akkumulatorszint jelzése

Fulhallgatok. Hangjelzést fog hallani az akkumulator lemertlésérdl.
ToltStok: A LED fénycsik pirosan vilagit.

BE- ES KIKAPCSOLAS
A toltétokkal:

Nyomja meg a téltétok kinyitdsahoz, a fulhallgaté automatikusan bekapcsol. Kikapcsoldshoz helyezze vissza a fulhallgatét a toéltétokba, és zarja be azt.



A toltétok nélkdil:

Egyetlen fulhallgaté bekapcsolasdhoz tartsa lenyomva a megfeleld fulhallgaté gombjat 2 masodpercig.
Mindkét fulhallgatd kikapcsoldsédhoz tartsa lenyomva a bal vagy a jobb filhallgaté gombjat 2 masodpercig.

A fulhallgaté automatikusan kikapcsol 30 perc utén, ha nincs csatlakoztatva.
Az idStartam testre szabhaté a soundcore alkalmazasban.

PAROSITAS
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Miutén eltévolitotta a filhallgatdkon évd szigeteld matricakat, helyezze vissza a filhallgatdkat a toltStokba, majd nyomja meg a gombot a Bluetooth
parositas aktivaldsdhoz. A parositast a tok fedelének bezardsaval és Gjbdli kinyitdsaval is elvégezheti, ha a fulhallgatdt visszahelyezi a tokba. A fllhallgaté elsd
alkalommal térténd csatlakoztatédskor automatikusan Bluetooth pérositasi médba 1ép. A csatlakozéshoz vélassza ki a ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” lehet8séget
az eszkdz Bluetooth listajan.

Parositaskor a téltStokban |évs LED-jelz8k villogni kezdenek. A sikeres pérositas utan a tdltStokban 1év8 LED-jelzéfények 1 mésodpercig vildgitanak, majd
kialszanak. Ezutan lassan villogni kezdenek.

A sikeres csatlakoztatds utdn minden alkalommal, amikor kinyitja a téltétokot, automatikusan Ujra csatlakozik a készilékhez, feltéve, hogy nem térélte a
parositasi el6zményeket a készulékrdl.

soundcore
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Ha kikapcsolt fulhallgatd esetén szeretne csatlakozni a késziilékhez, nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva 5 mésodpercig a gombot barmelyik fiilhallgatén, hogy
belépjen a Bluetooth parositasi médba.

e - Y
i
/]

New Device

OB
\ J

.J ¥ soundcore
? | @ onN Aerakit Pro
s
' v soundcore
AeroFit Pro



Ha a fulhallgatét a késSbbi hasznélat soran Uj késziilékhez szeretné csatlakoztatni, kdvesse az aldbbi épéseket:

1.Helyezze vissza a fulhallgatét a toltStokba;
2.Nyomija le a tolt8tok gombijat, és tartsa lenyomva 3 mésodpercig, amig a téltStok belsejében |évs LED-jelz&fények hdromszor felvillannak;

3.A csatlakozédshoz vélassza ki a ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” lehet8séget az Uj készilék Bluetooth listdjan.

[F— [T -

@

Asrukit Pru

Ha egyszerre két Bluetooth-eszkzzel szeretné 6sszekapcsolni a fiilhallgatot, nyissa meg a soundcore alkalmazast, Iépjen a beéllitasokba, és
valassza a Kettds kapcsolatok > Kett6s kapcsolatok engedélyezése > Uj késziilék csatlakoztatasa lehetéséget.

*Ez a funkci6 alapértelmezés szerint ki van kapcsolva.



VEZERLOGOMBOK
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Lejatszéds/megallitas

Kétszeri megnyomas (J)
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Kovetkezd szam

Kétszeri megnyomas (B)

Nyomja meg kétszer

0 Hangerd névelése Nyomja meg egyszer (J) /
[IJ Hangeré csékkentése | Nyomja meg egyszer (B) /
Hivés fogadasa Nyomja meg egyszer (B/J) /
% Letétel Tartsa nyomva 1 masodpercig (B/J) /
Hivés elutasitdsa Tartsa nyomva 1 masodpercig (B/J) /

Bekapcsolas

B: Tartsa nyomva 2 méasodpercig
J: Tartsa nyomva 2 masodpercig

Tartsa nyomva 2 mésodpercig (B/J)

Kikapcsolas

Tartsa nyomva 2 mésodpercig (B/J)

Tartsa nyomva 2 mésodpercig (B/J)




LDAC

AeroFit Pro
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Engedélyezze az LDAC-ot a Soundcore alkalmazésban a magasabb min8ségii hangzas érdekében.
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FIRMWARE-FRISSITES
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Amikor csatlakoztatja a fllhallgatét az alkalmazashoz, értesitést fog kapni az Gj firmware verzié észlelésekor. Gy6z8djon meg arrdl, hogy a fiilhallgatok a
téltStokban vannak, és a tok nyitva marad, amig a firmware frissités be nem fejez8dik. Frissités kézben gondoskodjon arrél, hogy a filhallgatd a téltén
legyen, és ne hasznélja azt.

VISSZAALLITAS




Ha a fulhallgatok egyméshoz vagy més eszk6zokhoz vald csatlakoztatdsakor problémaéba Gtkdzik, allitsa Sket alaphelyzetbe.
El8szor tordlje a parositasi el6zményeket a Bluetooth-eszkdzrdl. Helyezze a filhallgatdkat a toltStokba, és hagyja nyitva a tokot. Nyomja le teljesen a téltétok
gombijat, és tartsa lenyomva 10 méasodpercig, amig a toltétok LED-jelz&fényei haromszor felvillannak.

SPECIFIKACIOK

A specifikacidkat elSzetes értesités nélkil mddosithatjuk.

Bemenet S5V==1.2A
Kimenet 5V==0,5A(0,25 A portonként)
. 105 mAh x 2 (fulhallgatok);
Akkukapacitas 750 mAh (t5lt6tok)
s i 1 6ra (fulhallgatok);
Toltesiids 2 éra (toltétok)
Hangszéré 16,2 mm-es dinamikus meghajté
Frekvenciaatvitel 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impendencia 13.5Q
Vizéllésagi besorolés (filhallgatok) IPX5
Bluetooth-verzié 53
Bluetooth-tartomény 10m
Maximalis hangerd 89 dB
A3871 SGS tanusité védjegy
e a

/\ Performance Tested
° Superelaslic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material
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Download on the
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mobile.

Scaricare |'app soundcore per usufruire di Spatial Audio, regolare I'equalizzazione, aggiornare il firmware e scoprire di piu.

Se gli auricolari non riescono a connettersi con I'app soundcore, reinstallare I'app o aggiornarla all'ultima versione nell'app store del proprio dispositivo
Gancio per |'orecchio

Controllo intuitivo dei pulsanti

Slot per fascia da collo staccabile

Porta di ricarica USB-C



UsoO
Senza collare staccabile (uso quotidiano):

Rimuovere gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica, quindi ruotare i ganci lungo i padiglioni auricolari per ottenere il posizionamento corretto.

Con collare staccabile (durante I'allenamento):

1. Regolare il collare staccabile a una lunghezza adeguata.




2. Inserire gli auricolari nel collare staccabile. Assicurarsi che |'orientamento sia corretto allineando i segni sugli auricolari e sul collare staccabile.
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CARICAMENTO

,Ricordarsi di rimuovere gli adesivi isolanti sugli auricolari prima del primo utilizzo.i

A
~—
-
o—{ 5 8
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1. Riponi gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudila.
® Asciugare completamente gli auricolari e la porta di ricarica USB-C prima di caricarli.

Indicazione di batteria scarica

Auricolari: Si sente un messaggio vocale che indica che la batteria si sta scaricando.
Custodia di ricarica: La striscia luminosa a LED si illumina di rosso.

ACCENSIONE E SPEGNIMENTO
Con la custodia di ricarica:

Premere per aprire la custodia di ricarica e gli auricolari si accenderanno automaticamente. Per spegnerli, rimettere gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e
chiuderla.



Senza custodia di ricarica:

Per accendere un singolo auricolare, tenere premuto il pulsante dell'auricolare corrispondente per 2 secondi.
Per spegnere entrambi gli auricolari, tenere premuto il pulsante dell'auricolare destro o sinistro per 2 secondi.

Gli auricolari si spegneranno automaticamente dopo 30 minuti se non sono collegati.
La durata puo essere personalizzata nell'app soundcore.

ACCOPPIAMENTO

Qcomecten ols- s ls .




Dopo aver rimosso gli adesivi isolanti sugli auricolari, rimettere gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, quindi premere il pulsante per attivare |'accoppiamento
Bluetooth. Inoltre, & possibile effettuare I'accoppiamento chiudendo e riaprendo il coperchio della custodia una volta che gli auricolari vi sono stati
riposizionati. Quando si collegano per la prima volta, gli auricolari entrano automaticamente in modalita di accoppiamento Bluetooth. Per connettersi,
selezionare "soundcore AeroFit Pro" nell'elenco Bluetooth del dispositivo.

Durante |'abbinamento, i LED all'interno della custodia di ricarica inizieranno a lampeggiare. Dopo che |'accoppiamento & riuscito, gli indicatori LED
all'interno della custodia di ricarica rimarranno accesi per 1 secondo e si spegneranno. Inizieranno quindi a lampeggiare lentamente.

Una volta effettuata la connessione, gli auricolari si ricollegano automaticamente al dispositivo ogni volta che si apre la custodia di ricarica, a condizione che
non sia stata cancellata la cronologia di accoppiamento dal dispositivo.

soundcore
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Per connettersi al dispositivo quando gli auricolari sono spenti, tenere premuto il pulsante su uno dei due auricolari per 5 secondi per accedere alla
modalita di accoppiamento Bluetooth.

soundcore
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Se si desidera collegare gli auricolari a un nuovo dispositivo in un secondo momento, procedere come segue:

1.Riposizionare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica;

2.Premere il pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica e tenerlo premuto per 3 secondi finché gli indicatori LED all'interno della custodia non lampeggiano tre volte;
3.Selezionare "soundcore AeroFit Pro" nell'elenco Bluetooth del nuovo dispositivo da connettere.

Asrukit Pru

Per collegare gli auricolari a due dispositivi Bluetooth contemporaneamente, aprire I'app soundcore, andare nelle impostazioni e selezionare
Doppie connessioni > Abilita doppie connessioni > Collega nuovo dispositivo.

*Questa funzione e disattivata per impostazione predefinita.



COMANDI PULSANTI
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Modalita TWS

Modalita mono

Riproduzione/Pausa

Premere due volte (D)

Premere una volta

@

Brano precedente

/

/

Brano successivo

Premere due volte (S)

Premere due volte

0 Aumento del volume | Premi una volta (D) /
[1) Riduzione del volume | Premi una volta (S) /
Risposta chiamata Premere una volta (S/D) /
QJ Riagganciare Tenere premuto per 1 secondo (S/D) | /
Rifiutare una chiamata| Tenere premuto per 1 secondo (S/D) | /

Accensione

L: Tenere premuto per 2 secondi
R: Tenere premuto per 2 secondi

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi (S/D)

Spegnimento

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi (5/D)

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi (S/D)




LDAC

oy -y - v
¢ na ¢ Mars Settings
1
St M

e

sl Conmectinna
[P—
AeroFit Pro
em Om o s P
ol Dwnun

i S Etec

thbste e

& Comtrum

ot Nt

-l -

i

Frotaed mde quatey i3 3 @

Comtnne sudha and conmection puaiity

Abilita LDAC nell'app Soundcore per un audio di qualita superiore.

Upgrade your earphones’
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De you want 15 upgrade now?
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AGGIORNAMENTO DEL FIRMWARE
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Sarai informato una volta che viene rilevata una nuova versione del firmware quando colleghi gli auricolari all'app. Assicurati che gli auricolari siano stati
sistemati nella custodia di ricarica e che la custodia rimanga aperta fino al termine dell'aggiornamento del firmware. Durante I'aggiornamento, accertarsi
che gli auricolari siano in carica ed evitare qualsiasi uso.




Procedi a un ripristino se gli auricolari hanno problemi ad associarsi tra loro o con altri dispositivi.

Cancella prima la cronologia di abbinamento dal dispositivo Bluetooth. Collocare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lasciarla aperta. Premere il
pulsante della custodia di ricarica fino in fondo e tenerlo premuto per 10 secondi fino a quando gli indicatori LED sulla custodia di ricarica lampeggiano tre
volte.

SPECIFICHE

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.
Ingresso 5V==1.2A

Uscita 5V==0,5A(0,25 A per porta)
105 mAh x 2 (auricolari);
750 mAh (custodia di ricarica)

1 ora (auricolari):
2 ore (custodia di ricarica)

Capacita della batteria

Durata della ricarica

Unita driver Driver dinamico da 16,2 mm

Risposta in frequenza 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedenza 13.5Q

Classe di impermeabilita (auricolari) IPX5

Versione Bluetooth 53

Portata Bluetooth 10m

Volume massimo 89 dB

Marchio di certificazione A3871 SGS

'

Performance Tested
€ Superelastic material
) Aerospace grade titanium

alloy material




Gebruikershandleiding van soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)
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# Download on the
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Download de soundcore-app om ruimtelijke audio te ervaren, EQ-instellingen aan te passen, firmware bij te werken en meer te verkennen.

Als uw oordopjes geen verbinding met de soundcore-app kunnen maken, kunt u de app opnieuw installeren of bijwerken naar de nieuwste versie in de
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Afneembare nekbandgleuf

USB-C oplaadpoort



DRAGEN
Zonder afneembaar koord (dagelijks gebruik):

Haal de oordopjes uit de oplaadcase en draai de oorhaken dan over uw oorschelpen voor een juiste plaatsing.

Met afneembaar koord (tijdens lichaamsbeweging):

1. Stel het afneembare koord in op de gepaste lengte.




2. Klik de oordopjes vast op het afneembare koord. Zorg dat u ze in de juiste richting plaatst door de merktekens op de oordopjes en het afneembare

koord op elkaar uit te lijnen.
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3.Leg het afneembare koord achter uw nek en plaats de oorhaken over uw oren.



OPLADEN
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1. Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosije en sluit het doosje.
* Maak de oordopjes en de USB-C-oplaadpoort helemaal droog voordat u begint met opladen.

Aanduiding dat de batterij bijna leeg is

Oordopjes: U hoort iemand zeggen dat de batterij bijna leeg is.
Oplaadcase: Het ledlampje gloeit rood.

IN- EN UITSCHAKELEN
Met de oplaadcase:

Druk om de oplaadcase te openen. De oordopjes worden automatisch ingeschakeld. Berg de oordopjes weer in de oplaadcase op en sluit hem om ze uit
te schakelen.



Zonder de oplaadcase:
(R

U kunt een enkel oordopje inschakelen door de knop van het bijbehorende oordopje 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden.
U kunt beide oordopjes uitschakelen door de knop van het linker- of rechteroordopje 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden.

De oordopjes worden na 30 minuten automatisch uitgeschakeld als ze niet zijn aangesloten.
U kunt de duur in de soundcore-app aanpassen.

KOPPELEN

Ore
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Na het verwijderen van de isolatiestickers op de oordopjes, bergt u ze weer op in de oplaadcase en drukt u vervolgens op de knop om Bluetooth-koppelen
te activeren. U kunt ook koppelen door het deksel van de case te sluiten en weer te openen, als de oordopjes zich ten minste weer in de case bevinden,De
oordopjes gaan automatisch over op de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus wanneer ze voor het eerst worden verbonden. Selecteer 'soundcore AeroFit Pro' in
de Bluetooth-lijst van uw apparaat om verbinding te maken.

Bij het koppelen zullen de LED-indicatoren in de oplaadcase beginnen te knipperen. Als het koppelen is gelukt, blijven de ledlampjes op de oplaadcase 1
seconde branden en gaan dan uit. Vervolgens gaan ze langzaam knipperen.

Als de verbinding is gelukt, maken ze telkens als u de oplaadcase opent, automatisch opnieuw verbinding met uw apparaat, zolang u de
koppelingsgeschiedenis niet van uw apparaat verwijdert.

soundcore
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Als u verbinding met uw apparaat wilt maken terwijl de oordopjes zijn uitgeschakeld, houdt u de knop op één van de oordopjes 5 seconden ingedrukt om
de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus te openen.
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Als u de oordopjes in opeenvolgend gebruik met een nieuw apparaat wilt verbinden, volgt u de onderstaande stappen:
1.Plaats de oordopjes terug in de oplaadcase;

2.Houd de knop op de oplaadcase 3 seconden ingedrukt totdat de ledlampjes op de case drie keer knipperen;
3.Selecteer 'soundcore AeroFit Pro' in de Bluetooth-lijst van uw nieuwe apparaat om verbinding te maken.

P [ -
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Als u de oordopjes met twee Bluetooth-apparaten tegelijkertijd wilt verbinden, opent u de soundcore-app, gaat u naar instellingen en selecteert

u Dual Connections (Dubbele verbindingen) > Enable Dual Connections (Dubbele verbindingen inschakelen) > Connect New Device (Nieuw
apparaat verbinden).

*Deze functie is standaard uitgeschakeld.
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Afspelen / pauzeren

Druk twee keer (R)

Eén keer indrukken

Vorig nummer

/

/

Volgend nummer

Druk twee keer (L)

Druk twee keer

0 Volume omhoog Druk één keer (R) /
[IJ Volume omlaag Druk één keer (L) /
Een oproep beantwoorden | Druk één keer (L/R) /
%J Ophangen Houd 1 seconde ingedrukt (L/R) /
Oproep weigeren Houd 1 seconde ingedrukt (L/R) /

Inschakelen

L: 2 seconden ingedrukt houden
R: 2 seconden ingedrukt houden

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt (L/R)

Uitschakelen

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt (L/R)

Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt (L/R)
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*Alleen beschikbaar op apparaten die worden aangedreven door Android 8.0 of hoger.



FIRMWARE-UPDATE
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Download

U wordt geinformeerd zodra een nieuwe firmwareversie is gedetecteerd wanneer u de oordopjes aansluit op de app. Zorg ervoor dat de oordopjes in het
oplaaddoosje zijn geplaatst en het hoesje open blijft totdat de firmware-update is voltooid. Zorg dat de oordopjes tijdens het bijwerken worden opgeladen
en gebruik ze niet.

RESETTEN




Als de oordopjes niet goed met elkaar of met andere apparaten kunnen worden gekoppeld, moet u ze resetten.
Verwijder eerst de koppelingsgeschiedenis van uw bluetoothapparaat. Plaats de oordopjes in de oplaadcase en laat de case openstaan. Houd de knop op
de oplaadcase 10 seconden helemaal ingedrukt totdat de ledlampjes op de oplaadcase drie keer knipperen.

SPECIFICATIES

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving.
Ingang SV=1.2A
Uitgang 5V==0,5A(0,25 A per poort)

105 mAh x 2 (oordopjes);
750 mAh (oplaadcase)

B 1 uur (oordopjes);
Oplaadtijd 2 uur (oplaadcase)

Batterijcapaciteit

Driver 16,2 mm dynamische driver
Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedantie 13.5Q

Waterdichtheid (oordopjes) IPX5

Bluetooth-versie 53

Bluetooth-bereik 10m

Maximumvolume 89 dB

A3871 SGS Certificeringsmarkering

'8 7

/\ Performance Tested
6 Superelaslic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material




Brukerveiledning for soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

APP
OVERSIKT

BRUK

OPLADEN

SLA PA OG AV
SAMMENKOBLING

TO TILKOBLINGER
KNAPPEKONTROLLER
LDAC
FASTVAREOPPDATERING
RESETTEN
SPESIFIKASJONER
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" Google Play

i the Google Play logo are

# Download on the
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Apple and the Apple logc demarks of
sple Inc

Last ned soundcore-appen for & oppleve romtilpasset lyd, justere EQ-innstillinger, oppdatere fastvareprogram og utforske mer.
Hvis greproppene dine ikke kan kobles til soundcore-appen, installerer du appen pa nytt eller oppdaterer du den til den nyeste versjonen i
mobilappbutikken din.
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p— Avtagbar nakkebandsplass USB-C ladeport



BRUK
Uten avtagbart nakkeband (daglig bruk):

Ta opp greproppene fra ladeetuiet, og roter deretter grebgylene langs ytterarene for & oppna riktig plassering.

Med avtagbart nakkeband (under trening):

1. Juster det avtagbare nakkebandet til en passende lengde.




2. Fest greproppene pa det avtagbare nakkebéandet. Sarg for at retningen er riktig ved & justere merkene pa greproppene og det avtagbare nakkebandet.
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3.Sett pa det avtagbare nakkebandet bak nakken, og plasser grebeylene pa grene
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OPLADEN

lHusk a ta av isolasjonsklistremerkene pa greproppene far farste gangs bruk. |

4

1hr E
__.l——-i ’10mm5 55 hrs 2

1. Legg erepluggene i ladeetuiet og lukk det.
¢ Tark greproppene og USB-C-ladeporten helt for lading.

Indikasjon for lavt batteriniva

Qrepropper: Du hgrer en talemelding om at batteriet er lavt.
Ladeetui: LED-lysstripen lyser rgdt.

SLA PA OG AV
Med ladeetuiet:

Trykk for & dpne ladeetuiet, areproppene slas automatisk pa. For & sl av, sett greproppene tilbake i ladeetuiet og lukk det.



Uten ladeetuiet:

For & sla pé en enkelt erepropp, trykk og hold knappen til den tilsvarende greproppen nede i 2 sekunder.
For a sla av begge greproppene, trykk og hold knappen pa venstre eller hayre grepropp nede i 2 sekunder.

Oreproppene vil automatisk sla seg av etter 30 minutter hvis de ikke er tilkoblet. ’
- Varigheten kan tilpasses i soundcore-appen.

SAMMENKOBLING

Dconnecrep ols-wls .8




Etter at du har fjernet isolasjonsklistremerkene pa greproppene, setter du sreproppene tilbake i ladeetuiet og trykker pa knappen for a aktivere Bluetooth-
sammenkobling. Du kan ogsa sammenkoble ved a lukke og dpne etuilokket igjen nar greproppene er tilbake i etuiet. @reproppene vil automatisk ga inn i
Bluetooth-sammenkoblingmodus nar de kobles til for farste gang. Velg «soundcore AeroFit Pro» pa enhetens Bluetooth-liste for & koble til.

Nar du parrer, vil LED-indikatorene inne i ladeetuiet begynne a blinke. Etter at sammenkoblingen er vellykket, vil LED-indikatorene pa innsiden av ladeetuiet
stad pa i 1 sekund og deretter slukke. Deretter vil de begynne a blinke sakte.

Nar de er koblet til, kobles de automatisk til enheten din igjen hver gang du apner ladeetuiet, s& lenge du ikke har slettet sammenkoblingshistorikken fra
enheten.

3
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For & koble til enheten din nar greproppene er slatt av, trykk og hold knappen pé en av greproppene nede i 5 sekunder for & ga inn i Bluetooth-
tilkoblingsmodus.

New Device

soundcore

@ onN Aerakit Pro

soundcore

AeroFit Pro

3s x3 —



Hvis du vil koble greproppene til en ny enhet ved senere bruk, felg trinnene nedenfor:

1.Plasser greproppene tilbake i ladeetuiet;

2Trykk ned knappen pé ladeetuiet og hold i 3 sekunder til LED-indikatorene pa innsiden av etuiet blinker tre ganger;
3.Velg «soundcore AeroFit Pro» pa den nye enhetens Bluetooth-liste for a koble til.

[P— [—

@

Asrukit Pru

For a koble greproppene til to Bluetooth-enheter samtidig, apne soundcore-appen, ga til innstillinger og velg Doble tilkoblinger > Aktiver doble
tilkoblinger > Koble til ny enhet.

*Denne funksjonen er slatt av som standard.



KNAPPEKONTROLLER
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L ®2s R@2s
OFF (&) OFF
&)@
L/R @2s
TWS-modus Monomodus
Spill av / pause Trykk to ganger (H) Trykk én gang
Cﬂ Forrige spor / /

Neste spor Trykk to ganger (V) Trykk to ganger
D Volum opp Trykk én gang (H) /
lI} Volum ned Trykk én gang (V) /
Svar pa et anrop Trykk én gang (V/H) /
QJ Legge pa Trykk pa og hold nede i 1 sekund (V/H) | /
Awvis anrop Trykk pa og hold nede i 1 sekund (V/H) | /
Sla pa II;: —'E?ytt ?)g }l:zll((j r;iiz ii % Zeettrr:ii: Trykk pa og hold nede i 2 sekund (V/H)
Sla av Trykk pa og hold nede i 2 sekund (V/H) | Trykk pa og hold nede i 2 sekund (V/H)




LDAC
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Aktiver LDAC i Soundcore-appen for hayere lydkvalitet.

*Kun tilgjengelig pa enheter som kjsrer Android 8.0 eller senere.



FASTVAREOPPDATERING
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Download

Du vil bli informert nar en ny fast programvare-versjon blir oppdaget nar du kobler greproppene til appen. Serg for at greproppene er plassert i ladeetuiet
og at etuiet forblir apent til fast programvare-oppdateringen er fullfert. Sjekk at ereproppene lades under oppdateringen, og ikke bruk dem imens.

RESETTEN




Tilbakestill hvis areproppene har problemer med a pares med hverandre eller med andre enheter.
Slett forst sammenkoblingsloggen fra Bluetooth-enheten. Plasser greproppene i ladeenheten, og hold enheten apen. Trykk tilbakestillingsknappen pa
ladeetuiet helt ned og hold i 10 sekunder til LED-indikatorene pa ladeetuiet blinker tre ganger.

SPESIFIKASJONER

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel.

Inngangsspenning SV=1.2A

Utgangsspenning 5V==0,5A(0,25 A per port)

105 mAh x 2 (srepropper);
750 mAh (ladeetui)

_ 1 time (grepropper) ;
Ladetid 2 timer (ladeetui)

Batterikapasitet

Driverenhet 16,2 mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 13.5Q
Vanntett prestasjonsevne (grepropper) IPX5
Bluetooth-versjon 53
Bluetooth-dekningsomrade 10m
Maksimalt volum 89 dB
A3871 SGS-sertifiseringsmerke
s 7
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Instrukcja obstugi stuchawek soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

APLIKACJA
PRZEGLAD
UZYTKOWANIE

LADOWANIE
WELACZANIE | WYLACZANIE

PAROWANIE

PODWOJNE OPCJE LEACZNOSCI

PRZYCISKI STERUJACE

LDAC

AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA SPRZETOWEGO
RESET

DANE TECHNICZNE
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# Download on the
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aplikacjami mobilnymi

Pobierz aplikacje soundcoure, aby korzystaé z Dzwigku Przestrzennego, konfiguracji oprogramowania sprzetowego oraz innych funkgji

Jezeli wystgpia problemy z potaczeniem stuchawek i aplikacji soundcore, przeinstaluj jg lub zaktualizuj do najnowszej wersji, przechodzac do sklepu z
Hak do ucha

Intuicyjna kontrola przyciskéw

e

Odczepiana szlufka na pasek na szyje

Port tadowania USB-C



UZYTKOWANIE
Bez paska wymiennego na szyje (co codziennego uzytku):
N

Wyjmij stuchawki z etui do tadowania, a nastepnie zatéz zaczepy na matzowiny uszne, aby stuchawki znajdowaty sie w odpowiednim potozeniu.

Z paskiem wymiennym na szyje (podczas treningu):

1. Dostosuj dtugosé paska wymiennego na szyje.




2. Zatrzasnij stuchawki na pasku wymiennym na szyje. Odpowiednio ustaw stuchawki i pasek wymienny na szyje, aby znaki na komponentach przylegaty do
siebie.
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3.Zatéz pasek wymienny na szyje i zatdz zaczepy na uszy.




LADOWANIE

| Pamietaj o zerwaniu naklejek izolujacych ze stuchawek przed pierwszym uiyciemw

o 8

= #10mins=55hrs 2

1. Umiesc¢ stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym i je zamknij.
* W petni wysusz stuchawki i ztgcze tadowania USB-C przed tadowaniem.

Wskaznik niskiego poziomu natadowania baterii

Stuchawki: Gdy bateria bedzie bliska roztadowania, ustyszysz sygnat dzwiekowy.
Etui do tadowania: Pasek os$wietleniowy LED miga na czerwono.

WEACZANIE | WYEACZANIE
W etui do tadowania:

Przycis$nij, aby otworzy¢ etui do tadowania, a stuchawki wigcza sie automatycznie. Aby wytaczyé, odtéz stuchawki douszne do etui do tadowania i zamknij je.



Poza etui do tadowania:
®

Aby witaczyé pojedyncza stuchawke do tadowania, przycisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek. przycisk wybranej stuchawki.
Aby wytaczyé obie stuchawki do tadowania, przycisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek. przycisk lewej lub prawej stuchawki.

Stuchawki douszne automatycznie wytacza sie po 30 minutach, jesli nie beda potaczone.
- Okres mozna dostosowac w aplikacji soundcore.

PAROWANIE

Ore

Boornnecren ols- s .




Po zdjeciu naklejek izolujgcych ze stuchawek odtdz stuchawki do etui do tadowania, a nastepnie przycisénij przycisk w celu aktywacji parowania Bluetooth.
Mozesz takze sparowac stuchawki, zamykajac i otwierajac pokrywe etui po odtozeniu stuchawek do etui. Podczas pierwszego taczenia stuchawki
automatycznie przejda do trybu parowania Bluetooth. Wybierz opcje ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” na liscie Bluetooth na urzadzeniu.

Podczas parowania diody LED wewnatrz etui do fadowania zaczng miga¢. Po sparowaniu wskazniki LED wewnatrz etui pozostang podswietlone na 1 sek., po
czym zgasna. Nastepnie zaczng migad powoli.

Po nawigzaniu potaczenia stuchawki beda taczyly sie z urzadzeniem automatycznie po kazdym otwarciu etui dotadowania, chyba ze zostang usuniete z
historii parowania na urzadzeniu.

3
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Aby potaczy¢ sie z urzadzeniem po wytaczeniu stuchawek, przycisnij i przytrzymaj przez 5 sek. przycisk na jednej ze stuchawek w celu przejscia do trybu
parowania Bluetooth.

soundcore

@ onN Aerakit Pro

soundcore

AeroFit Pro

3s x3 —



Aby potaczy¢ stuchawki sparowane z urzadzeniem z innym urzadzeniem, wykonaj ponizsze kroki:
1.0dtéz stuchawki do etui do tadowania.

2.Przycisénij i przytrzymaj przez 3 sek. przycisk na etui do fadowania, az wskazniki LED wewnatrz etui migna trzy razy.
3.Wybierz opcje ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” na li$cie Bluetooth na nowym urzadzeniu.

P [T -

@

Asrukit Pra

Aby potaczy¢ stuchawki z dwoma urzadzeniami Bluetooth jednoczesnie, otwérz aplikacje soundcore, przejdz do menu ustawien, po czym wybierz
kolejno opcje Podwéjne potaczenia > Wiacz podwéjne potaczenia > Potacz z nowym urzadzeniem.

*Funkcja jest domyslnie wytaczona.



PRZYCISKI STERUJACE
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Rx1 Lx1
ON @Lf x’?) ON
L G2s R@2s
OFF (@77 OFF
@
L/R ®2s
Tyb TWS Tryb mono
Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie | Naci$nij dwukrotnie (P). Naci$nij raz
Cﬁ Poprzedni utwér / /

Nastepny utwor

Nacisnij dwukrotnie (L).

Nacisnij dwukrotnie

0 Zwiekszenie gtosnosci Nacisnij raz (P) /
\IJ Zmniejszenie gtosnosci Nacisnij raz (L) /
Odbieranie potaczenia Nacisnij raz (L lub P) /
QJ Koriczenie potaczenia Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 1 sek. (Llub P) | /
Odrzucenie potaczenia Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 1 sek. (Llub P) | /

Zasilanie wigczone

L: Przycisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek.
P: Przyci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek.

Naciénij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek. (L/R)

Zasilanie wytaczone

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek. (L/R)

Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sek. (L/R)




LDAC
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Witgcz LDAC w aplikacji soundcore, aby uzyskac dzwiek o wyzszej jakosci.

*Tylko dostepne na urzadzeniach z systemem Android w wers;ji 8.0 lub nowszej.



AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA SPRZETOWEGO
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Download

Zostaniesz poinformowany(-a), gdy zostanie wykryta nowa wersja oprogramowania, gdy podtaczysz stuchawki do aplikacji. Upewnij sie, ze stuchawki sa
umieszczone w etui do fadowania, a etui pozostaje otwarte do momentu zakoriczenia aktualizacji oprogramowania. Podczas aktualizacji dopilnuj, aby
stuchawki byty fadowane i nieuzywane.

RESET




Jesli stuchawki nie moga prawidtowo sparowac sie ze sobg lub z innymi urzagdzeniami, zresetuj je.
Najpierw usun historie parowania z urzgdzenia Bluetooth. Umies¢ stuchawki douszne w etui fadujgcym i pozostaw je otwarte. Przycisnij i przytrzymaj przez
10 sek. przycisk na etui do tadowania, az wskazniki LED na etui migna trzy razy.

DANE TECHNICZNE

Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia.

Wejscie

SV=1.2A

Wyjscie

5V==0,5A(0,25 A ma ztgcze)

Pojemnoéé akumulatora

105 mAh x 2 (stuchawka),
750 mAh (etui do tadowania)

Czas fadowania

1 godz. (stuchawki),
2 godz. (etui do fadowania:)

Modut sterujacy

Gtosnik dynamiczny 16,2 mm

Charakterystyka czestotliwosciowa

20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedancja 13.5Q
Sljjzz\::)doodpomos'ci (stuchawki IPX5

Wersja Bluetooth 53

Zasieg Bluetooth 10 m/ 33 st.
Maks. gto$nosé 89 dB

Znak certyfikatu A3871 SGS

(
/\ Performance Tested
& superelastic material
€ Aerospace grade titanium
v—s—GS— alloy material
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Guia de Utilizador de soundcore Aerofit Pro (A3871)

APLICACAO

VISAO GERAL
UTILIZACAO
CARREGAMENTO

LIGAR E DESLIGAR
EMPARELHAMENTO
LIGACOES DUPLAS
CONTROLOS DE BOTOES
LDAC

ATUALIZACAO DO FIRMWARE
REPOR

ESPECIFICACOES
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Download on the
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Transfira a aplicagdo soundcore para experienciar um efeito de dudio espacial, ajuste as configuracdes de equalizagdo (EQ), atualize o firmware e explore
ainda mais opg¢des.

Se os seus auriculares ndo conseguirem ligar-se ao aplicativo soundcore, reinstale o aplicativo ou atualize-o para a versdo mais recente disponivel na loja
dos aplicativos méveis.

Gancho de orelha

,‘ ) Controle intuitivo de botdo

(=
=

r _ —

Q
(
l

Slot de banda de pescoco

Porta de carregamento USB-C
destacével



UTILIZACAO
Sem Banda de Pescoco Removivel (Uso Diario):

Retire os auriculares da sua caixa de carregamento e rode os ganchos auriculares ao longo das suas orelhas para ajustar o seu posicionamento.

Com Banda de Pescoco Removivel (Durante o seu Treino):

1. Ajuste a banda de pescogo removivel até apresentar um comprimento adequado.




2. Acople os auriculares a banda de pescoco removivel. Certifique-se que respeita a orientacao das pegas, alinhando as marcas nos auriculares com as
marcas na banda de pescoco removivel.




CARREGAMENTO
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1. Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a.
® Seque os auriculares na totalidade, bem como a porta de carregamento USB-C, antes de proceder ao carregamento.

Indicativo de Bateria Fraca

Auriculares: Seré avisado que estd com bateria fraca por comando de voz.
Caixa de Carregamento: A faixa de luz LED ilumina-se a vermelho.

LIGAR E DESLIGAR
Com a Caixa de Carregamento:

Prima de forma a abrir a caixa de carregamento, e isto fard com que os auriculares se liguem automaticamente. Para os desligar, torne a colocar os
auriculares dentro da caixa de carregamento e feche-a.



Sem a Caixa de Carregamento:

Para ligar um Unico auricular, prima continuamente o botdo desse mesmo auricular por 2 segundos.
Para desligar ambos os auriculares, prima continuamente o botdo do auricular esquerdo ou direito por 2 segundos.

Os fones de ouvido sem fio desligardo automaticamente apds 30 minutos se nao estiverem conectados.
Pode personalizar a duragdo na aplicagdo soundcore.

EMPARELHAMENTO
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Apds remover os adesivos de isolamento dos auriculares, volte a coloca-los na caixa de carregamento e, de seguida, prima o botao para ativar o
emparelhamento por Bluetooth. Pode ainda emparelhar os dispositivos ao fechar e reabrir a tampa da caixa, depois de guardar os auriculares. Esta agdo
ativa automaticamente o modo de emparelhamento por Bluetooth dos auriculares, ao conecta-los pela primeira vez. Selecione a op¢ao “soundcore Aerofit
Pro” na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo para proceder a ligagéo.

Ao emparelhar, os indicadores LED dentro do estojo de carregamento comegarao a piscar. Assim que o processo de emparelhamento terminar e for bem
sucedido, os indicadores LED dentro da caixa de carregamento iluminar-se-o por 1 segundo, antes de se apagarem. Depois disto, comecaréo a piscar

lentamente.
Uma vez conectados com sucesso, passardo a reconectar-se automaticamente ao seu dispositivo sempre que abrir a caixa de carregamento, desde que néo

tenha eliminado o histérico de emparelhamento do seu dispositivo.

soundcore
“:- @ ON Aerafit Pro
=} S, soundcore |

— i AeroFit Pro

Para os conectar ao seu dispositivo com os auriculares desligados, prima continuamente o botdo de qualquer um dos auriculares por um periodo de 5
segundos para ativar o modo de emparelhamento por Bluetooth.
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Se deseja conectar os auriculares a um novo dispositivo para uso subsequente, por favor, siga o passos descritos em baixo:

1.Coloque os auriculares novamente dentro da caixa de carregamento;

2.Prima continuamente o botdo na caixa de carregamento por 3 segundos até observar os indicadores LED dentro da mesma a piscar trés vezes;
3.Selecione a opg¢édo “soundcore Aerofit Pro” na lista de Bluetooth do seu novo dispositivo para proceder a ligagéo.

Asrolfit Pra

Para conectar os auriculares a dois dispositivos Bluetooth simultaneamente, abra a aplicacdo soundcore, aceda a configuragdes e selecione Dupla
Ligacdo > Permitir Dupla Ligacdo > Conectar Novo Dispositivo.

*Esta funcionalidade encontra-se desativada por defeito.



CONTROLOS DE BOTOES
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Rx2 Lx2 x1 x2
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L/Rx1 L/R ®1s
* 0+ o —
Rx1 Lx1
ON [ @&, -3
%JJ c\f)
L ®2s R @25
OFF (&, '(=
E
L/R @2s
Modo TWS Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar

Premir duas vezes (D)

premir uma vez

Faixa anterior

@

/

/

Proxima faixa

Premir duas vezes (E)

Premir duas vezes

D Aumentar volume Prima uma vez (D) /
lIJ Diminuir volume Prima uma vez (E) /
Atender uma chamada | Premir uma vez (L/R) /
% Desligar Premir continuamente durante 1 segundo (L/R) | /
Rejeitar uma chamada | Premir continuamente durante 1 segundo (L/R) | /

Ligar

E: Prima continuamente por 2 segundos
D: Prima continuamente por 2 segundos

Premir continuamente durante 2 segundos (L/R)

Desligar

Premir continuamente durante 2 segundos (L/R)

Premir continuamente durante 2 segundos (L/R)
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Ative o LDAC no aplicativo soundcore para dudio de alta qualidade.

Apenas disponivel em dispositivos com Android 8.0 ou posterior.
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Seréd informado assim que uma nova versao de firmware for detectada quando conectar os fones de ouvido ao aplicativo. Certifique-se de que os fones
de ouvido estejam colocados no estojo de carregamento e que o estojo permaneca aberto até que a atualizacdo do firmware esteja completa. Durante a
atualizacdo, certifique-se de que os auriculares estéo a ser carregados e evite qualquer tipo de utilizacdo.




Efetue a reposicdo caso surjam problemas de emparelhamento entre os auriculares ou com outros dispositivos.

Primeiro, elimine o histérico de emparelhamento do seu dispositivo Bluetooth. Coloque os auriculares no estojo de carregamento e deixe o estojo aberto.
Prima na totalidade o botdo na caixa de carregamento e de forma continua, sem largar por 10 segundos até observar os indicadores LED da mesma a
piscar trés vezes.

ESPECIFICACOES

As especificagdes estdo sujeitas a alteragdo sem aviso prévio.

Entrada

5V==1.2A

Saida

5V==0,5A(0,25A por porta)

Capacidade da bateria

105mAhx2 (auriculares);
750mAh (caixa de carregamento)

Tempo de carga

1 hora (auriculares);
2 horas (caixa de carregamento)

Unidade de diafragma

Driver dindmico de 16,2mm

Resposta de frequéncia 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia 13.5Q
Classificagdo a prova d'agua (fones de
. IPX5
ouvido).
Versdo do Bluetooth 53
Alcance do Bluetooth 10m
Volume Méaximo 89dB

A3871 Marca de Certificacao SGS

r-

/\ Performance Tested
€ Superelastic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
v alloy material




Guia do usuario do soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

APLICATIVO

VISAO GERAL

COMO USAR
CARREGANDO A BATERIA
LIGAR E DESLIGAR
EMPARELHAMENTO
CONEXOES DUPLAS
BOTOES DE CONTROLE
LDAC

ATUALIZACAO DE FIRMWARE
REINICIAR
ESPECIFICACOES



) ’ soundcore

GETITON

Google Play

Download on the

App Store

aplicativos para dispositivos méveis.

Baixe o aplicativo soundcore para experimentar o dudio espacial, ajustar as configuraces de equalizagéo, atualizar o firmware e explorar mais.
Gancho de orelha

Se seus fones de ouvido ndo puderem se conectar ao aplicativo soundcore, reinstale o aplicativo ou atualize-o para a versdo mais recente em sua loja de

Controle de botao intuitivo

Slot de banda de pescoco
destacével

Porta de carregamento USB-C



COMO USAR
Sem fita de pescoco removivel (uso diario):

Pegue os fones de ouvido do estojo de carregamento e gire os ganchos nas auriculas para obter o posicionamento adequado.

Com fita de pescoco removivel (durante o treino):

1. Ajuste a fita de pescoco removivel em um comprimento apropriado.




2. Encaixe os fones de ouvido na fita de pescogo removivel. Certifique-se de que a orientacao esteja correta alinhando as marcas nos fones de ouvido com
as da fita de pescogo removivel.
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3.Coloque a fita removivel atrés do pescogo e posicione os ganchos nas orelhas.




CARREGANDO A BATERIA

I Lembre-se de tirar os adesivos de isolamento dos fones de ouvido antes do primeiro uso.l

— = d '™ B
L= mlfﬁ_[L #10mins=55 hrs 2

1. Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e feche-o.
¢ Seque totalmente os fones de ouvido e a porta de carregamento USB-C antes de carregar.

Indicacdo de bateria baixa

Fones de ouvido: Vocé ouvird um aviso de voz de bateria fraca.
Estojo de carregamento: A faixa de luz LED brilha em vermelho.

LIGAR E DESLIGAR
Com o estojo de carregamento:

Pressione para abrir o estojo de carregamento, e os fones de ouvido serdo ligados automaticamente. Para desligar, coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no
estojo de carregamento e feche-o.



Sem o estojo de carregamento:
(R

Para ligar um Unico fone de ouvido, mantenha pressionado o botado do fone de ouvido correspondente por 2 segundos.
Para desligar ambos os fones de ouvido, mantenha pressionado o botdo do fone de ouvido esquerdo ou direito por 2 segundos.

Os fones de ouvido serdo desligados automaticamente apds 30 minutos se ndo estiverem conectados.
A duragdo pode ser personalizada no aplicativo soundcore.

EMPARELHAMENTO

Beomecrep ols wls -




Depois de remover os adesivos de isolamento dos fones de ouvido, coloque-os de volta no estojo de carregamento e pressione o botéo para ativar o
emparelhamento Bluetooth. Vocé também pode emparelhar fechando e reabrindo a tampa do estojo quando os fones de ouvido estiverem dentro do
estojo. Os fones de ouvido entrardo automaticamente no modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth ao conectar pela primeira vez. Selecione "soundcore
AeroFit Pro” na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo para conectar.

Ao parear, os indicadores LED dentro do estojo de carregamento comecardo a piscar. Depois que os fones estiverem emparelhados, os indicadores LED
dentro do estojo de carregamento permanecerao acesos por 1 segundo e apagardo. Em seguida, eles comecgardo a piscar lentamente.

Depois que forem conectados, eles se reconectardo automaticamente ao seu dispositivo sempre que vocé abrir o estojo de carregamento, desde que vocé
ndo exclua o histérico de emparelhamento do dispositivo.

soundcore
x \ i
A @ onN Aerq_lEllt Pro
A | 1N
Ok, soundcore | \ }
— AeroFit Pro

Para conectar-se ao seu dispositivo quando os fones de ouvido estiverem desligados, mantenha pressionado o botado de qualquer um dos fones de ouvido
por 5 segundos para entrar no modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth.
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Se quiser conectar os fones de ouvido a um novo dispositivo em um uso posterior, siga as etapas abaixo:

1.Coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo de carregamento;

2.Mantenha pressionado o botdo no estojo de carregamento por 3 segundos, até que os indicadores LED dentro do estojo pisquem trés vezes;
3.Selecione "soundcore AeroFit Pro" na lista de Bluetooth do seu novo dispositivo para conectar.

Asrukit Pru

Para conectar os fones de ouvido a dois dispositivos Bluetooth ao mesmo tempo, abra o aplicativo soundcore, va para Configuragdes e selecione
Conexdes duplas > Habilitar conexdes duplas > Conectar novo dispositivo.

*Esse recurso esta desativado por padréo.



BOTOES DE CONTROLE
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OFF -"“‘-‘,,T_)
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x1 x2

Modo TWS

Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar

Pressione duas vezes (D)

Pressione uma vez

Faixa anterior

@

/

/

Proxima faixa

Pressione duas vezes (E)

Pressione duas vezes

[] Aumentar o volume Pressione uma vez (R) /
lIJ Abaixar o volume Pressione uma vez (L) /
Atender uma chamada | Pressione uma vez (E/D) /
&J Desligar Mantenha pressionado por 1 segundo (E/D) | /
Rejeitar uma chamada | Mantenha pressionado por 1 segundo (E/D) | /

Ligado

E: Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos
S: Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos

Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos (E/D)

Desligado

Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos (E/D)

Mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos (E/D)
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Ative o LDAC no aplicativo soundcore para dudio de alta qualidade.

Apenas disponivel em dispositivos com Android 8.0 ou posterior.
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Vocé serd informado assim que uma nova versdo de firmware for detectada quando vocé conectar os fones de ouvido ao aplicativo. Certifique-se de que
os fones de ouvido estejam colocados no estojo de carregamento e que o estojo permanega aberto até que a atualizagdo do firmware esteja completa.
Durante a atualiza¢do, os fones de ouvido devem ficar carregando. Evite utiliza-los.

REINICIAR




Reinicie se os fones de ouvido ndo puderem ser emparelhados corretamente entre si ou com outros dispositivos.
Exclua o histérico de pareamento do seu dispositivo Bluetooth primeiro. Cologue os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o aberto. Pressione o
botéo do estojo de carregamento totalmente e segure por 10 segundos até que os indicadores LED pisquem trés vezes.

ESPECIFICACOES

As especificagdes estdo sujeitas a alteragdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada 5V=—=1.2A

Saida 5V=0,5A(0,25 A por porta)
105 mAh x 2 (fones de ouvido);
750 mAh (estojo de carregamento)

1 hora (fones de ouvido);
2 horas (estojo de carregamento)

Capacidade da bateria

Tempo de carregamento

Unidade de driver Driver dindmico de 16,2 mm
Resposta de frequéncia 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedancia 13.5Q

Classificagdo a prova d'adgua (fones de IPX5

ouvido)

Vers&o do Bluetooth 53

Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m/33 pés

Volume méximo 89 dB

Marca de certificacao GV A3871
( )

/-\ Performance Tested
& superelastic material
€ Aerospace grade titanium
m alloy material




PykoBoacTBO noAb3oBateAa soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

NMPUAOXKEHUE

OBb30OP

HOLUEHUE

3APAAKA

BKAKOYEHUE U BbIKAKOMEHUE
COMNPAXEHUE
NOAKAIOYEHUE K ABYM YCTPOUCTBAM
KHOINKU YNPABAEHUA

LDAC

OBHOBAEHMUE NMPOLWLNBKUA
CBPOC

CNELUMDOUKALIUN
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MccAeA0BaTb 6OAbLIE GYHKLUMINA.

3arpysute npuaoxkeHue soundcore, YTO6bI OLLYTUTL NMPOCTPAHCTBEHHOE ayAVO, M3MEHATH HACTPOMKK 3KBaAalidepa, 06HOBAATL BCTpoeHHoe MO r
MOOBUABHbIX MPUAOXKEHWNN.

Ecam HaYWHWKWN HE MOTYT MOAKAIOHNTBCA K MPUAOKEHUNIO soundcore, nepeycraHoBUTe NPUAOKEeHNEe AN obHoBUTE ero AO I'IOC/\eAHel)‘I BepCnn B MarasnHe
YwHan 3actexka

—
WVHTyntBHOE ynpaBaeHue
KHOMKamu

Q

0
CbeMHbI CAOT AAA LIEMHOTO PEMHA

USB-C nopT ana 3apaaku



HOLUEHUE
Bes oTcoepmHAeMoro wemHoro oboaa (AAA eXXeAHEBHOIoO MCMOAb3OBaHUA):

AOCTaHbTe HayLWHWKN N3 3apAAHOIo Ke171ca, 3aTeM NoBepHUTE HayLlHble KpEeNAeHNA B YLUHbIX PakOBUHaX AAA AOCTUXKEHUNA yAOGHOl‘/’I nocapkn.

C oTcoepAuHAEMDbIM WEeNHbIM 060A0M (BO BpeMA 3aHATUA CNOPTOM):

1. OTperyanpyiiTe AAMHY OTCOEANHAEMOTO LIENHOTo oboaa.




2. MNpucterHnTte HayLHNKN K OTCOEAMHAEMOMY LWEHOMY 060ay. YbeanTech B NPaBUABHOCTM YCTAHOBKM, 3HAKW Ha HayLWHUKAaX 1 OTCOEAMHAEMOM LUEHOM
0604 AOAXKHbDI BbITb Ha OAHOM AMHUN.




3APAAKA

| MNepea nepBbIM NCNOAb30OBaHMEM He 3abyAbTE YAAAUTb U3OAUPYIOLLNE CTUKEPbI C HayLIJHVIKOB.}

—.'@ J 1hr E
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1. lMoMecTuTe HayLHUKK B 3apAAHbIN GYTAAP W 3aKpOTe ero.
® [TOAHOCTbIO BbICYLLIMTE HayLWHWKK 1 3apAasHbIi nopT USB-C nepea 3apaaskoii.

UHauKauua HU3KOro ypoBHs 3apsaaa 6atapen

HaywHuku: Bbl ycAbllMTe rOAOCOBOE YBEAOMAEHME O HU3KOM YPOBHe 3apAaa batapen.
3apAaaHbIn Kelic: BkaoyaeTca KpacHasa CBETOAMOAHAA MOAOCKa.

BKAKOMEHUVE U BbIKAIOMEHUE
C 3apaAHbIM KENCOM:

Ha}KMV]Te, 4TObbI OTKPbITb BapHAHbIVI Kemnc. HayLLIHl/lKM BKAKOYATCA aBTOMAaTUYECKU. A/\H BbIKAIOHEHNA BEPHUTE HayLWHWUKN B 3apF|AHbII;I Kemnc mn 3aKpOl7ITe ero.



Bes 3apaaHoro Keunca:

AAA BKAIOYEHMA OAHOTO HayLIHMKa HaXXMUTE 1 YAEP>KMBATE KHOMKY COOTBETCTBYIOLLErO HayLWHMKa B TeYeHNe 2 CeKyHA.
AAA BbIKAIOYEHNA 060MX HAYLLIHUKOB HaXXMUTE 1 YAEP>KUBANTE KHOMKY A@BOTO MAM MPABOTO HayLIHUKa B TEYeHUE 2 CEKYHA,

HayLLIHVIKVI aBTOMaTUY€CKU BbIKAIOYHATCA Hepes 30 MUHYT, €CAN OHUN HE NOAKAIOYEHDI.
,A,AVITeAbHOCTb MO>XHO HaCTpOUTb B MPUAOKEHUN soundcore.

COMNPAXEHUE

Boonnecren ols- s .




[ocae yaaAeHVA N30AMPYIOLMX CTUKEPOB C HaYLWHWKOB BEPHUTE HAYLIHUKW B 3aPAAHbIN KEWC, 3aTeM HaXKMUTe KHOMKY AAA aKTUBALMUW COMPAXKEHNA
no Bluetooth. Bbl Tak»ke MO»eTe NPOBECTU CONPAXKEHNE, 3aKPbIB U CHOBA OTKPbIB KPbILLKY Keica, KOrAa HayLLHWKN HaxoAATCA B HeM. HaywHMKK
aBTOMATUYECKM NMeperayT B pexkuM conpsaxenus no Bluetooth npu nepsom noakaouerHun. Ana noakatouerns soibepute soundcore AeroFit Pro & cnivicke
Bluetooth-ycrporncre.

Mpy conpakeHNn CBETOANOAHbBIE MHAMKATOPbI BHYTPU 3aPAAHOTO Kellca HauHyT MuraTb. [TocAe yCrelwHOro conpaKeHa CBETOANOAHbIE MHANKATOPbI
BHYTPU 3apAAHOIO Kellca OCTaHyTCA BKAIOYEHbI Ha 1 CeKyHAY 1 MoracHyT. 3aTeM OHU HauyHYT MEAAEHHO MUraThb.

Mocae ycnewHoro noaAKAlOYEHNA HayLLHUKW aBTOMaTUYECKN BYAYT MOAKAIOHATLCA K BalleMy YCTPOMCTBY KaXkAblll pas, KOraa Bbl OTKPbIBaeTe 3apAAHbIN Kelc,

MOKa Bbl HE O4NCTUTE UCTOPUIO CONPAMEHNI Ha BalleM yCTPOWCTBeE.

soundcore

- @ oN Aerafit Pro
\. .
Os/ | &/ soundcore W
— i AeroFit Pro -

AR NOAKAIOYEHMA K BalLeMy YCTPOWCTBY NPW BbIKAIOYEHHbBIX HayLHUKaX Ha>KMUTe U YyAeP»KMBaTe KHOMKY Ha AOOOM M3 HayLIHMKOB B TEHEHNE 5 CEKYHA AAA

BXOAQ@ B pexKum conpsxxenus Bluetooth.
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Ecan npun Aa/\bHeVILUGM NCMNOAb3OBaHNK Bbl 3aXOTUTE NMOAKAIOHYUTb HaYLLWHVUKKW K HOBOMY yCTpOlZCTBy, BbIMOAHUTE CAepytOLLne AeﬂCTBMHI

1.MomMecTnTe HayWHUKN 06PaTHO B 3aPAAHBIN KEWC;
2.HaxmMuTe 1 yaeprKMBaiTe KHOMKY Ha 3apAAHOM KeWce B TedeHne 3 CeKyHA, YTOObl CBETOAMOAHBIE MHAMKATOPbI BHYTPW Kelica MUTHYAU TpY pasa;

3.Bbibepute soundcore AeroFit Pro & crincke Bluetooth-yctpolicTe Ha Balwem HOBOM ycTpolicTee.

[P— [T -

@

Asrukit Pru

AR NOAKAIOUEHUA HaYLHUKOB K ABYM ycTponcTBaM Bluetooth opHoBpeMeHHO oTKpolTe npuAoKeHue soundcore, neperManTe B HACTPOMKU U
Bbl6epuTte ABONHOE NOAKAIOUEHME > BKAIOUMTb ABOMHOE NoAKAIOUEHUE > [TOAKAIOUNTL HOBOE YCTPOMUCTBO.

* OTa GyHKLMA MO YMOAYAHUIO BbIKAIOYEHa.



KHOIMNKWU YNPABAEHUA
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Rx1 Lx1
ON @} \j?)
o
L ®o2s R@2s
OFF (i .’:")
E
L/R @2

>/ >
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BocnpouseeaeHue cUrHana c ayAMOBX0AA

MoHodoHUUEeCKUit peXxumM

BocnpowusseaeHune / naysa

HaxkmuTe aBaxkapi (M)

Ha>kmuTte oanH pas

@

Mpeaplayliana KoMnosnuma

/

/

CheaytoLas KoMnosnuma

Ha>kmute Tpukabl (A)

HaxxmuTte aakabl

0 YBeAnYeHne rpoMKoCTm Ha>kmute oamt pas (M) /

lIJ YMeHbLUeHNe rpOMKOCTK Ha>kmute oamt pas (A) /
MpuHATL BbI3OB Ha>kmute oanH pas (A nan M) /

Q) 3aBepLnTb 3BOHOK Haxxmute n yaeprkmsante 1 cekynay (A van ) /
OTKAOHWTb BbI30OB Haxxmute n yaeprkumsante 1 cekynay (A van ) /

MuTaHne BKAIOYEHO

NeBbii: HaxxMuTe 1 yaepKunBanTe B TeHeHNE 2 CEKYHA,
MpaBbid: Haxxmunte 1 yaepxunsaiiTe B TedeHne 2 CeKYHA,

Haxxmute n yaeprkmaiite 2 cekyHapl (A nan 1)

MuTaHne BbIKAIOYEHO

Haxxmute n yaepxusante 2 cekyHabl (A nam M)

Haxxmute n yaeprkumaite 2 cekyHapl (A nan 1)
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Bbl byseTe yBeAOMAEGHDI, KOTAG MPY MOAKAIOYEHUM HAYLLHUKOB K MPUAOXKEHWNIO ByAeT ObHapy»<eHa HoBaA BepCUA NPOLWMBKN. YHeAnTeCh, YTO HayLIHUKK
MOMELLEHbI B 3apAAHBIN GYTAAD, U GYTAAP OCTAETCA OTKPbLITLIM AO 3aBEPLIEHNA OBGHOBAEHUA NPOLWMBKIK. Bo Bpema o6HOBAeHUA y6eANTECh, YTO HayLLIHUKK
3apAXKAIOTCA U He OCYLLEeCTBAANTE HUKAKUX ACNCTBUI C HUMMW.




CbpocbTe HaCTPOWKM, ECAN HAYLLIHUKIN HE MOTYT COEAMHUTBLCA APYT C APYTOM AU C APYTUMUN YCTPOMCTBaMMU.

CHavana yAaAMTE NCTOPMIO COMPAXKEHUI B BalleM crnncke yctponcTe Bluetooth. Momectunte HaywHWKW B 3apsaHbin GyTASpP 1 OCTaBbTe ero oTKpbITbiM. A0
KOHL@ HaXKMUTE KHOMKY Ha 3apAAHOM Kelice 1 yaepKiBaiTe ee B TedeHne 10 ceKyHa, YTOGbI CBETOAMOAHbBIE MHAMKATOPbI Ha 3aPAAHOM Keilce MUTHYAN TpU
pasa.

CNEUMODOUKALIUN

TexHuyeckmne xapakTepUCTUKM MOTYT ObiTb M3MeHeHbl 6e3 NpeABapPUTEAbHOrO YBEAOMACHUA.

Bxoa, 5V==—1.2A

Bbixoa 5B==0,5A(0,25 A Ha KaxapbIt nopT)

105 MA-Y x 2 (HayLWwHWKK);

750 MA-Y (3apsAAHbIN Kenc)

1 Yyac (HaywHUKN);

2 Yyaca (3apAaHbIN Kelnc)
AnHaMu4ecKnin ApariBep AMaMeTpom

EMKocTb akkyMyAaaTOopa

Bpema sapaaku

Baok N3Ay4HaTeAa

16,2 MM
HacToTHaAa xapaKkTepucTmka 20 Mu-20 kly,
MMneaaHc 13.5Q
KAacc 3alwpmTbl OT BOAbI (HayLLIHWKM). IPX5
Bepcus Bluetooth 53
Paanyc aenictena Bluetooth 10m™m
MakcuManbHan rpoMKoCTb 89 ab

3Hak ceptudpukauum SGS A3871

/\ Performance Tested
€ Superelastic material
m GAamspaca grade titanium
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Navod na pouzivanie soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

APP
PREHLAD
NOSENIE

NABIJANIE

ZAPNUTIE A VYPNUTIE

PAROVANIE

PRIPOJENIA K DVOM ZARIADENIAM
OVLADACIE TLACIDLA

LDAC

AKTUALIZACIA FIRMVERU
RESETOVANIE

SPECIFIKACIE



-—

[

| | soundcore

GETITON
Google Pla

lay and the Google Play logo are
ark Google Inc.

Download on the

App Store

aplikéciami.

Stiahnite si aplikéciu soundcore a zazite priestorovy zvuk, upravte nastavenia ekvalizéra, aktualizujte firmvér a preskimajte dalsie funkcie.
Usny hacik

Ak slichadld nemozno pripojit k aplikacii soundcore, preinstalujte aplikaciu alebo ju aktualizujte na najnovsiu verziu prostrednictvom obchodu s mobilnymi

Intuitivne ovladanie tlacidlom

Odpojitelny slot na krk

USB-C nabijaci port



NOSENIE
Bez odnimatelného nakrénika (bezné pouzivanie):

Vyberte slichadla z nabijacieho puzdra a potom ich ota¢ajte pozdfz usnych udnic, aby ste dosiahli spravnu polohu.
S odnimatelnym nakrénikom (pocas cvicenia):

1. Nastavte potrebnu dizku nakrénika.




2. Zacvaknite slichadld do usi do ndkrénika. Uistite sa, Ze orientacia je sprévna, zarovnanim znaciek na slichadlach a odnimatelnom nakréniku.
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3. Nasadte si odnimatelny nakrénik za krk a upravte polohu hacikov na usiach.

L é .:



NABIJANIE

,Pred prvym pouzitim nezabudnite zo slichadiel do usi odlepit izola¢né nélepky.]

N J 1hr E
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1. Sluchadla vlozte do nabijacieho puzdra a zatvorte kryt.
® Pred nabijanim Uplne vysuste slichadlé a nabijaci port USB-C.

Signalizacia slabej batérie

Slichadléd do usi: Budete pocut hlasovid vyzvu o vybiti batérie.
Nabijacie puzdro: Svetelny LED pésik svieti nacerveno.

ZAPNUTIE A VYPNUTIE
S nabijacim puzdrom:

Stladenim otvorite nabijacie puzdro, slichadlé sa automaticky zapnud. Ak chcete slichadla vypndt, vratte ich do nabijacieho puzdra a zatvorte ho.



Bez nabijacieho puzdra:
(R

Ak chcete zapnut jedno slichadlo, na prislusnom slichadle stlacte tla¢idlo a 2 sekundy ho podrzte.
Ak chcete vypnut obidve slichadld, na lavom alebo pravom slichadle stlacte tlacidlo a 2 sekundy ho podrzte.

‘ Ak nie su sluchadla pripojené, po 30 mindtach sa automaticky vypnu.
Trvanie mozno prisp6sobit v aplikacii soundcore.

PAROVANIE

Qconnecrep ols-wls .8




Po odstranenf izolaénych nélepiek zo slichadiel vrétte slichadlé do nabijacieho puzdra a potom stla¢enim tlacdidla aktivujte parovanie cez Bluetooth. Mézete
tiez spérovat zatvorenim a op&atovnym otvorenim veka puzdra, ked'su slichadlé spéat v puzdre. Slichadlé sa pri prvom pripojeni automaticky zapnu a prejdd
do rezimu pérovania cez Bluetooth. Viyberte polozku ,,soundcore AeroFit Pro” v zozname Bluetooth na svojom zariadeni a pripojte.

Pri parovani zaénu LED indikatory vo vnutri nabijacieho puzdra blikat. Po Uspe$nom spéarovani sa LED indikétory vo vnitri nabijacieho puzdra rozsvietia na 1
sekundu a potom zhasnu. Potom za¢ni pomaly blikat.

Po Uspesnom pripojeni sa automaticky znova pripoja k vé$mu zariadeniu vzdy, ked otvorite nabijacie puzdro, pokial ste zo zariadenia neodstranili histériu
parovania.

. soundcore
“?f @ ON Aerafit Pro
5 S/ soundcore
- i AeroFit Pro

Ak chcete pripojit k zariadeniu, ked'su slichadld vypnuté, stlacte a 5 sekiind podrzte tlacidlo na niektorom slichadle, &im prejdete do rezimu parovania cez
Bluetooth.

New Device

soundcore
Aerakit Pro




Ak chcete pri dalSom poutziti pripojit slichadld k novému zariadeniu, postupujte nasledovne:
1Vlozte slichadlé do usi do nabijacieho puzdra.

2.Stla¢te tlacidlo na nabijacom puzdre a podrzte ho 3 sekundy, kym LED indikétory vo vnitri puzdra trikrét nezablikajd.
3.Vyberte polozku ,soundcore AeroFit Pro” v zozname Bluetooth na novom zariadeni a pripojte.

P [ —
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Asrukit Pra

Ak chcete pripojit slichadla k dvom zariadeniam Bluetooth siicasne, otvorte aplikaciu soundcore, prejdite do nastaveni a vyberte moznost Dualne
pripojenia > Povolit dualne pripojenia > Pripojit nové zariadenie.

* Tato funkcia je standardne vypnuta.



OVLADACIE TLACIDLA
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Rezim TWS ReZim mono
Prehrévanie/pozastavenie | Stlacte dvakrét (P) Stlaéte raz
Predosla skladba / /

Dalsia skladba

Stlaéte dvakrat (L)

Stlacte dvakrat

D Zvysenie hlasitosti Jedno stladenie (R) /

lI} Znizenie hlasitosti Jedno stlacenie (L) /
Prijatie hovoru Stlacte raz (L/P) /

% Zavesenie Stlacte a drzte 1 sekundu (L/P) /
Odmietnutie hovoru Stlacte a drzte 1 sekundu (L/P) /

Zapnutie

L: Stlacenie a podrzanie na 2 sekundy
P: Stladenie a podrzanie na 2 sekundy

Stlacte a drzte na 2 sekundy (L alebo P)

Vypnutie

Stlacte a drzte na 2 sekundy (L alebo P)

Stlacte a drzte na 2 sekundy (L alebo P)
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Aktivujte funkciu LDAC v aplikécii soundcore pre vyssiu kvalitu zvuku.
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AKTUALIZACIA FIRMVERU
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Download

Po pripojeni slichadiel k aplikacii budete informovani, ked bude k dispozicii nova verzia firmvéru. Uistite sa, Ze su slichadlé vloZzené do nabijacieho puzdra
a ze puzdro zostane otvorené az do dokonéenia aktualizacie firmvéru. Polas aktualizcie zaistite, aby sa sluchadla nabijali, a nepouzivajte ich.

RESETOVANIE
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Ak maju slachadld problémy so sparovanim navzéjom alebo s inymi zariadeniami, resetujte ich.
Najprv odstrarite histériu parovania zo svojho zariadenia Bluetooth. Vlozte slichadla do nabijacieho puzdra a nechajte ho otvorené. Stlaéte tplne tladidlo
na nabijacom puzdre a podrzte ho 10 sekiind, kym LED indikatory na nabijacom puzdre trikrat nezablikaju.

SPECIFIKACIE

Technické udaje sa mdzu bez ozndmenia zmenit.
Vstup S5V==1.2A

Vykon 5V==0,5A(0,25 A na jeden port)
105 mAh x 2 (slachadlé do usi)
750 mAh (nabijacie puzdro)

1 hodina (sltchadla do usi)
2 hodiny (nabijacie puzdro)

Kapacita batérie

Doba nabijania

Menié 16,2 mm dynamicky driver
Odpovedna frekvencia 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia 13.5Q

Hodnotenie vodotesnosti (slichadla) IPX5

Verzia Bluetooth 53

Dosah Bluetooth 10 m/33 stép

Maximalna hlasitost 89 dB

Certifika¢na znacka A3871 SGS
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Uporabniski priro¢nik za slusalke soundcore AeroFit Pro (A3871)

APLIKACIJA
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POVEZOVANJE

DVOJNE POVEZAVE

GUMBI ZA KONTROLNIKE

LDAC

POSODOBITEV VDELANE PROGRAMSKE OPREME
PONASTAVITEV

SPECIFIKACLJE
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Prenesite aplikacijo soundcore, e Zelite izkusiti prostorski zvok, prilagoditi nastavitve izenacevalnika, posodobiti vdelano programsko opremo in raziskati

vec.
Ce se slusalki ne moreta povezati z aplikacijo soundcore, znova namestite aplikacijo ali jo posodobite na najnovej$o razli¢ico v trgovini z mobilnimi

aplikacijami.
. Usesni kavelj
—
| > Intuitivno upravljanje z gumbi
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|
Odstranljiva reza za vratni trak USB-C polnilni prikljugek



UPORABA
Brez snemljivega ovratnega traku (vsakodnevna uporaba):

Vzemite slusalke iz polnilne torbice, nato zavrtite usesne zanke vzdolz usesnih skoljk, da jih namestite na pravilen polozaj.

S snemljivim ovratnim trakom (med telovadbo):

1. Nastavite snemljiv ovratni trak na ustrezno dolzino.




2. Sludalke potisnite na snemljiv ovratni trak. Preverite, ali so pravilno usmerjene, tako da poravnate oznake na slualkah in snemljivem ovratnem traku.
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3. Za vrat si nadenite snemljiv ovratni trak in na uesa namestite usesne zanke.
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POLNJENJE

lPred prvo uporabo odlepite izolacijske nalepke na slusalkah. I

1] J 1hr E
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1. Slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga zaprite.
® Pred polnjenjem popolnoma posusite slusalke in polnilna vrata USB-C.

Kazalnik prazne baterije

Slusalke: Zaslisali boste glasovno obvestilo, da je baterija skoraj prazna.
Polnilna torbica: Svetlobna dioda LED sveti rdece.

VKLOP IN IZKLOP
S polnilno torbico:

Pritisnite, da odprete polnilno torbico, slusalke se bodo samodejno vklopile. Za izklop slusalke vrnite v polnilno torbico in jo zaprite.



Brez polnilne torbice:

Za vklop posamezne sludalke pritisnite in 2 sekundi drzite gumb na Zeleni slusalki.
Ce zelite izklopiti obe slusalki, pritisnite in 2 sekundi drzite gumb leve ali desne slusalke.

Ce niso povezane, se bodo slusalke samodejno izklopile po 30 minutah.
- Trajanje lahko prilagodite v aplikaciji soundcore.

POVEZOVANJE

[

Boomectep ols-wls .




Ko s slusalk odstranite izolacijske nalepke, sludalke vrnite v polnilno torbico in pritisnite gumb, da vklopite povezovanje Bluetooth. Povezete se lahko tudi
tako, da zaprete in ponovno odprete pokrov torbice, ko so slusalke spet v torbici. Slusalke bodo ob prvi povezavi samodejno vstopile v nadin povezovanja
Bluetooth. Za povezavo izberite nsoundcore AeroFit Pro« na seznamu Bluetooth vase naprave.

Med povezovanjem bodo LED indikatorji znotraj polnilnega ohisja zaceli utripati. Po uspe$nem povezovanju kazalniki LED v polnilni torbici svetijo 1 sekundo
in se ugasnejo. Nato za¢nejo pocasi utripati.

Po uspesni povezavi se slusalke samodejno znova povezejo z vaso napravo vsaki¢, ko odprete polnilno torbico, e niste izbrisali zgodovine povezav iz svoje
naprave.

. soundcore
‘?f @ ON Aerafjit Pro
\ I
5 S/ soundcore
— i AeroFit Pro

Ce zelite vzpostaviti povezavo z va$o napravo, ko so slusalke izklopljene, pritisnite in 5 sekund drZite gumb na obeh slusalkah, da vstopite v nacin
povezovanja Bluetooth.
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Ce zelite pri nadaljnji uporabi slusalke povezati z novo napravo, sledite spodnjim korakom:

1.Slusalke dajte nazaj v polnilno torbico;

2.Pritisnite gumb na polnilni torbici in ga drzite 3 sekunde, dokler kazalniki LED na torbici trikrat ne utripnejo;
3.Za povezavo izberite nsoundcore AeroFit Pro« na seznamu Bluetooth vase nove naprave.

P [ —
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Asrukit Pra

Ce zelite slusalke povezati z dvema napravama Bluetooth hkrati, odprite aplikacijo soundcore, pojdite v nastavitve in izberite Dvojne povezave >
Omogoci dvojne povezave > Povezi novo napravo.

*Ta funkcija je privzeto izklopljena.



GUMBI ZA KONTROLNIKE
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Naslednja skladba

Dvakrat pritisnite(L)

Pritisnite dvakrat

R: Pritisnite in 2 sekundi drzite

D Povedanje glasnosti Enkrat pritisnite (D) /
lf Zmanijsanje glasnosti | Enkrat pritisnite (L) /
Sprejem klica Enkrat pritisnite (L/D) /
% Prekinite Pritisnite in drzite 1 sekundo (L/D) /
Zavrni klic Pritisnite in drzite 1 sekundo (L/D) /
Vklop L: Pritisnite in 2 sekundi drzite Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi (L/D)

Izklop

Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi (L/D)

Pritisnite in drzite 2 sekundi (L/D)
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Omogodite LDAC v aplikaciji soundcore za bolj$i zvok visoke kakovosti.

Na voljo je le na napravah, ki jih poganja Android 8.0 ali novejsi.



POSODOBITEV VDELANE PROGRAMSKE OPREME

war -l T - osay -l -
€ More Settings 0 ¢
Update Firmware

Rt

Wesrs Aalea s

Ot Casmorarzom. E

Asmrentn Vst jr eyt What's New

Acta Powes OFf

Pt v

[Ty -, 1

el Mriba 2

Download

Ko slugalke povezete z aplikacijo, boste obvesceni, ko se odkrije nova razli¢ica vdelane programske opreme. Poskrbite, da so slusalke v polnilnem ohisju
in da ostane ohigje odprto, dokler se ne konéa posodobitev programske opreme. Zagotovite, da se bosta slualki med posodobitvijo polnili in ju ne
uporabljajte.

PONASTAVITEV




Ponastavite, ¢e se slualki ne moreta povezati med seboj ali z drugimi napravami.
Najprej iz naprave Bluetooth izbrisite zgodovino seznanjanja. USesni slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga ne zaprite. Pritisnite gumb polnilne torbice do
konca in ga drzite 10 sekund, dokler kazalniki LED na polnilni torbici trikrat ne utripnejo.

SPECIFIKACLJE

Tehnié¢ni podatki se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila.

Vhod SV=1.2A

Izhod 5V==0,5A(0,25 A na vrata)
105 mAh x 2 (slusalke);
750 mAh (polnilna torbica)

1 ura (slusalke);
2 uri (polnilna torbica)

Zmogljivost baterije

Cas polnjenja

Pogonska enota 16,2 mm dinami¢ni gonilnik
Frekvenca odziva 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impedanca 13.5Q

Stopnja vodoodpornosti (uSesnih Eepkov)| IPX5

Razli¢ica Bluetooth 5.3
Domet Bluetooth 10 m/33 ft
Najvedja glasnost 89 dB

Certifikacijska oznaka A3871 SGS
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Soundcore AeroFit Pro bruksanvisning (A3871)
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Ladda ned Soundcore-appen for att uppleva rumsligt ljud, justera EQ-instéliningar, uppdatera inbyggd programvara och utforska mer.
Om det inte &r mdjligt att ansluta 6ronsnackorna till soundcore-appen kan du installera om appen eller uppdatera till den senaste versionen i din mobila
app store.
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ANVANDNING
Utan borttagbart halsband (daglig anvandning):

Ta ut dronsnackorna ur laddningshéljet, vrid sedan dronbyglarna utmed ytterérat fér basta placering.

Med borttagbart halsband (under tréning):

1. Justera det borttagbara halsbandet till lamplig langd.




2. Fast 6ronsnéckorna pa det borttagbara halsbandet. Kontrollera att de sitter pa rétt hall genom att passa in markeringarna pa éronsnéckorna och det
borttagbara halsbandet.
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3.Ta pa dig det borttagbara halsbandet bakom nacken och satt ronsnackorna i dronen.



LADDNING

, Kom ihag att ta bort skyddsfilmen pa éronsnéckorna fére férsta anvéndning. }
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1. Placera éronsnéckorna i laddningsfodralet och stdng det.
e Torka av 6ronsnackorna och USB-C-laddningsporten val innan du laddar.

Indikator f6r svagt batteri

Oronsnackor: Du hor ett réstmeddelande om att batteriet tar slut.
Laddningshdlje: Lysdioden lyser réd.

SLA PA/AV STROMMEN
Med laddningshdljet:

Tryck fér att 5ppna laddningshéljet. Oronsnackorna slds pa automatiskt. Sting av genom att sétta tillbaka Gronsnackorna i laddningshéljet och stinga det.



Utan laddningshéljet:
LR

Satt pa en 6ronsnéacka genom att trycka pa och hélla ned knappen pa éronsnéckan i tva sekunder.
Stdng av bada éronsnackorna genom att trycka pa och hélla ned knappen pa vénster och héger éronsnécka i tva sekunder.

Oronsnackorna kommer automatiskt att stingas av efter 30 minuter om de inte &r anslutna.
- Det gér att anpassa varaktighet i Soundcore-appen.

PARKOPPLING

Boornecren ols- s .




Ta bort skyddsfilmen fran 6éronsnéckorna och satt tillbaka dem i Iaddmngsholjet och tryck sedan pa knappen fér att aktivera parkoppling med Bluetooth.
Det gar dven att parkoppla genom att stdnga och dppna holjets lock pa nytt ndr dronsnackorna ligger i héljet. Oronsnackorna aktiverar automatiskt
parkopplingsléage med Bluetooth nér de ansluts for férsta gdngen. Anslut genom att valja Soundcore AeroFit Pro pa enhetens Bluetooth-lista.

Né&r du parar bérjar LED-indikatorerna inne i laddningsfodralet att blinka. Efter slutférd parkoppling tédnds lysdioderna i laddningshdljet i en sekund och
slacks. Sedan blinkar de langsamt.

Efter slutférd anslutning ateransluter de automatiskt till din enhet varje gang du éppnar laddningshdljet sa lange du inte tar bort enhetens
parkopplingshistorik.

3
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Anslut till din enhet nér éronsnéckorna ar avstdngda genom att trycka pa och halla ned knappen péa varje 6ronsnacka i fem sekunder for att aktivera
Bluetooth-parkopplingslaget.

New Device

soundcore

@ onN Aerakit Pro

soundcore
AeroFit Pro

3s x3 —



Folj stegen nedan om du vill ansluta 6ronsnéckorna till en ny enhet:

1.L&gg tillbaka éronsnackorna i laddningshdljet.

2Tryck pa knappen pé laddningshéljet och hall ned den i tre sekunder tills lysdioderna i héljet blinkar tre ganger.
3.Anslut genom att véalja Soundcore AeroFit Pro pa den nya enhetens Bluetooth-lista.

[P— [T -

@

Asrukit Pru

Anslut ronsnickorna till tva Bluetooth-enheter samtidigt genom att 6ppna Soundcore-appen och vilja Dual Connections (Dubbla anslutningar) >
Enable Dual Connections (Aktivera dubbla anslutningar > Connect New Device (Anslut ny enhet).

*Den har funktionen ar avstangd som standard.
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D Volym upp Tryck en gang (H) /
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Pa

L: Tryck och hall ned i tva sekunder
R: Tryck och héll ned i tva sekunder

Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder (Véanster/héger)
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Hall intryckt i 2 sekunder (Vanster/héger)
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Du kommer att bli informerad nar en ny firmware-version upptécks nar du ansluter éronsnackorna till appen. Se till att éronpropparna placeras i
laddningsfodralet och att fodralet férblir Sppet tills firmware-uppdateringen &ar klar. Se till att ronsnackorna ar laddade innan du startar uppdateringen och
undvik att anvénda dem under uppdateringen.

ATERSALLNING




Aterstall sronsnackorna om de inte kan parkopplas med varandra eller andra enheter.
Radera forst parkopplingshistoriken fran din Bluetooth-enhet. S&tt i dronsnéckorna i laddningsfodralet och [&mna fodralet dppet. Tryck pa knappen pa
laddningshéljet och hall ned den i tio sekunder tills lysdioderna pa hdljet blinkar tre ganger.

SPECIFIKATIONER

*Specifikationerna kan &ndras utan féregdende meddelande.
Ingang SV=1.2A

5V==0.5A(0,25 A per port)
105 mAh x 2 (6ronsnackor)
750 mAh (laddningshdlje)

1 timme (6ronsnackor)

2 timmar (laddningshélje)

Utspanning

Batterikapacitet

Laddningstid

Hoégtalarelement 16,2 mm dynamisk hogtalare

Frekvensatergivning 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impedans 13.5Q
Vattentathetsklassificering (horlurar) IPX5
Bluetooth-version 53
Bluetooth-réckvidd 10m
Maximal volym 89 dB
A3871 SGS kontrollmarke
s N

Performance Tested
° Superelaslic material
€ Aerospace grade titanium

alloy material




soundcore AeroFit Pro Kullanim Kilavuzu (A3871)
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iKiLi BAGLANTILAR

DUGME KONTROLLERI

LDAC

DONANIM YAZILIMINI GUNCELLEME
SIFIRLAMA

OZELLIKLER



’ soundcore

' GET ITON 2 E

Google Play

# Download on the
[ S App Store

Mekansal Ses deneyimini yasamak, EQ ayarlarini yapmak, aygit yazilimini glincellemek ve daha fazlasini kesfetmek icin soundcore uygulamasini indirin
Kulak askisi
|

Kulakliklariniz soundcore uygulamasina baglanamiyorsa uygulamayi yeniden yiikleyin veya mobil uygulama magazanizda en son siirime glncelleyin

Sezgisel Diigme Kontroll

Cikarilabilir Boyun Bandi Yuvasi

USB-C $arj Portu



TAKMA
Cikanlabilir Boyun Bandi Olmadan (Giinliik Kullanim):

Kulakliklari sarj kutusundan alin, ardindan diizgiin bir sekilde yerlestirmek igin kulak askilarini kulak kepgenizin ¢evresinde dondiiriin.

Cikanlabilir Boyun Bandi ile (Egzersiz Sirasinda):

1. Cikanlabilir boyun bandini uygun bir uzunluga ayarlayin.




2. Kulakliklari ¢ikarilabilir boyun bandina takin. Kulaklik ile ¢ikarilabilir boyun bandi tizerindeki isaretleri hizalayarak yénin dogru oldugundan emin olun.
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SARJ ETME

l ilk kullanimdan 6nce kulakliklarin tizerindeki yalitim etiketlerini yirtmay: unutmayln.|

1hr E
__.l——-i ’10mm5 55 hrs 2

1. Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu kapatin.
e Sarj etmeden dnce kulakliklari ve USB-C sarj portunu tamamen kurulayin.

Diisiik Pil Gostergesi

Kulakliklar: Pil azaldiginda sesli bir uyari duyarsiniz.
Sarj kutusu: LED isik seridi kirmizi renkte yanar.

GUC ACMA VE KAPAMA
Sarj Kutusu ile:

Sarj kutusunu agmak icin basin, kulakliklar otomatik olarak acilir. Kapatmak igin kulakliklari sarj kutusuna geri koyup kapatin.



Sarj Kutusu olmaksizin:

Tek bir kulakhgr agmak igin ilgili kulakhidin digmesini 2 saniye basili tutun.
Her iki kulakhdr da kapatmak icin sol veya sag kulakligin digmesini 2 saniye basili tutun.

‘ Kulakliklar bagl degilse, 30 dakika sonra otomatik olarak kapanacaktir.
Bu slire, soundcore uygulamasinda 6zellestirilebilir.

ESLESTIRME

[

Boomectep ols-wls .




Kulakliklarin izerindeki yalitim etiketlerini ¢ikardiktan sonra, kulakliklari sarj kutusuna geri koyun, ardindan Bluetooth eslestirmesini etkinlestirmek icin
digmeye basin. Ayrica, kulakliklar kilifa geri yerlestirildikten sonra kutu kapagini kapatip yeniden acarak eslestirme yapabilirsiniz. Kulakliklar ilk kez
baglandiginda otomatik olarak Bluetooth eslestirme moduna girer. Baglanmak igin cihazinizin Bluetooth listesinden "soundcore AeroFit Pro" cihazini secin.
Eslestirme sirasinda, sarj kutusunun igcindeki LED gdstergeleri yanip sénmeye baslar. Eslestirme basarili olduktan sonra, sarj kutusunun igindeki LED
gOstergeler 1 saniye boyunca yanik kalip séner. Ardindan, yavasca yanip sdnmeye baslar.

Basarili bir sekilde baglandiktan sonra, cihazinizdan eslestirme ge¢misini silmediginiz stirece, sarj kutusunu her actiginizda cihaziniza otomatik olarak
yeniden baglanirlar.

3

soundcore
“?f @ ON Aerafit Pro
-} 55/ soundcore | L)
- i AeroFit Pro

Kulakliklar kapaliyken cihaziniza baglanmak amaciyla, Bluetooth eslestirme moduna girmek icin her iki kulakliktaki digmeyi 5 saniye basili tutun.
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Kulakliklari sonraki kullanimda yeni bir cihaza baglamak isterseniz lGtfen su adimlari izleyin:

1.Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna geri yerlestirin;
2.Sarj kutusunun tzerindeki digmeye basin ve kutunun igindeki LED gdstergeler ¢ kez yanip sénene kadar 3 saniye basili tutun;
3.Baglanmak igin yeni cihazinizin Bluetooth listesinden "soundcore AeroFit Pro"yu secin.

[Pp— [—

Asrukit Pra

Kulakliklari ayni anda iki Bluetooth cihazina baglamak icin soundcore uygulamasini agin, ayarlara gidin ve ikili Baglantilar > ikili Baglantiyi
Etkinlestir > Yeni Cihaz Bagla secenegini segin.

*Bu 6zellik varsayilan olarak kapalidir.



DUGME KONTROLLERI

ar N

o= e /el 133
Rx2 Lx2
—
o Y —

Q[ e ~/
L/Rx1 L/R @ns
—

i+ o —
Rx1 Lx1

=]
el | »
x1 x2

ON ’@ ’? ON @:\)@
\ﬂ) R@2s L/R @2s
OFF (&) OFF .
i o
TWS modu Mono Mod
Oynatma/Duraklatma | Cift dokun (R) Bir defa basin
d@ Onceki parca / /
Sonraki parca Cift bas (L) iki defa basin
O Sesi artirma Bir defa basin (Sag) /
k-!-) Sesi azaltma Bir defa basin (Sol) /
Aramalari yanitla Bir defa basin (L/R) /
% Kapatma 1 saniye basili tutun (L/R) /
Aramayi reddetme 1 saniye basili tutun (L/R) /

Giig agik

Sol: 2 saniye basili tutun
Sag: 2 saniye basili tutun

2 saniye basili tutun (L/R)

Gug kapali

2 saniye basil tutun (L/R)

2 saniye basili tutun (L/R)
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Sadece Android 8.0 veya daha yeni stirimle calisan cihazlarda mevcuttur.
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DONANIM YAZILIMINI GUNCELLEME
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Kulakliklari uygulamaya bagladiginizda yeni bir firmware stirim tespit edildiginde size bilgi verilecektir. Kulakliklarin sarj kutusuna yerlestirildiginden ve
uretici yazilimi gtincellemesi tamamlanana kadar kutunun acik kaldigindan emin olun. Giincelleme sirasinda, kulakliklarin sarj edildiginden emin olun ve
kulakliklari kullanmayin.

SIFIRLAMA




Kulakliklarin birbirleriyle veya diger cihazlarla eslestirilmesiyle ilgili sorun olusursa sifirlayin.
Ik olarak, Bluetooth cihazinizdan eslestirme gegmisini silin. Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu acik birakin. Sarj kutusu digmesine sonuna kadar
basin ve sarj kutusu tUzerindeki LED gd&stergeler ti¢ kez yanip sénene kadar 10 saniye basili tutun.

OZELLIKLER

Teknik 6zellikler 6nceden bildirilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

Giris 5V==1.2A
Cikis 5V==0,5A(port bagina 0,25 A)
Pil kapasitesi ;gg 2?2 (X 2.(|Eu|tak||k)lar);
sarj kutusu
Sarj siiresi ; saat (kul'akllklar);
saat (sarj kutusu)
Slricl Unitesi 16,2 mm dinamik sirlci
Frekans yaniti 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Empedans 13.5Q
Su gecirmezlik derecesi (kulakliklar) IPX5
Bluetooth stirimi 53
Bluetooth aralid 10m/33ft
Maksimum hacim 89 dB
A3871 SGS Sertifikasyon isareti
s 7

/\ Performance Tested
6 Superelaslic material
S! ; S € Aerospace grade titanium
alloy material
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